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19.2.04 	•Heard Mr I.Hussajn,learned V 	

1counaej for the applicant. 1 	
V 	

Issue notice to the reapondts 

101 VtO show cause as to why this applic ati..  
on shall nat be admitted. Returnable 

. 	 by 3 Weeks. 

List on 3.3.2004 for filing 
7 reply to show cause and admissj. 

Member 
pg. 

3.3.2004 	Heard Mr.I.Hussaia, learned counsell 

for the applicant and Mr.M.K.Mazumdar, 

V 	 learned counsel for the KVS. 
Let the respondnts file reply 

within two weeks. Fix it on 1.7.3 .2004. 
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Member (A) 
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- 	 order. 
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9!Q 	22.3.2004 	Heard Mr. I. Hussain, learned 
counsel for the applicant and also 

/
Yx . M.K. Mazunar, learned counsel 
for the respondents; 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAWTI BENCH 

•- O.A./R.A.No. Lit 	24/2004  

D?TE OF DECISION 6.4.2004 

Sri R.R. Dwivedi 
C • • • • • * • • • • • a • e • • e • • • • • • • • • o • • • a • . • .. • • • • . . • . . . a •J.PrLIC)N'1'..S, • 

r. I. Hussajn 	
Oft ftft Oft ••• •• ft• 0 	 •. .AIVOCATE FOR THE 

APPL ICANT ( s). 

-VER5US- 

Union of India & ors. 
••fterftfteeftftfte•eaftftftaftft.ft.0....ft. SPoN r S 

Mr. M.K. Maumdar 
............... 	FOR THE 

RESPONDENT(S). 

THE 1H0N 1 BLE MR, K.V. PRAH1ADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

THE HON'BLE 

1, 	Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgment 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

w 	their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
Judgment 7 

jwhether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Honble Mnber (A) 

00Sf 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	: : : GUHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 24 of 2004. 

Date of Order : This the g*x 6th day of April, 2004. 

THE HON'BLE MR. 1(.V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Sri Raja Ram Dwivedi, 
Son of Late G.P. Dwivedi 1  
Resident of Viii, - Mawaiya, 
P.O. - Harijir*durnagar 
Dist. Kanpur, Nagar, 
Pin, 	206 007. 
Uttar pradesh. 

By Advocates Mr. A.S. Choudhury and 
Mr. I. Hussain. 

. . . Applicant. 

- VERSUS - 

The Union of India, through 
The cretary, Ministry of Human Resource Deptt, 
(Deptt. of Education), 
Sastri Bha1an, New Delhi - 1. 

The Couissioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
18 Sahid Jeet Singh Marg, 
New Delhi - 110 016. 

3o The Assistant Conaiiss ioner, 
Keridriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
Guwahati Region, Maligaon Chariali, 
Guwahati. 	 . . . . Respondents. 

By Advocate Mr. M.K. Mazumdar. 

L 

.l.V.PRAiLDJjN, MEMHiR (A) 

The appicant is a teacher in Xendriya Vidyalaya 

Sangathan since 1988. Frc i988 to 2000, tie was transLerred 

in public interest from Kanpur to Kokrajhar, where he joined 

on 16.10.2000 and where he still continues. The present 

Original Application is the second round of litigation. In 

the first O.A. 170/2003 dated 21.11.2003, the applicant was 

aggrieved on account of the Respondents not transferring him 

to his hcne town Kanpur since he had less than a year to retire 

on 2.1.5.2004. The O.A. 170/2003 directed that - 

The respondents shall pass a reasoned 
and speaking order on the aforesaid 
representation given by the applicant 
dated 8.7.2003, taldng into account also 

Cotd ... 2 
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the grounds' taken by the applicant in 
the O.A. They shall pass a reasoned and 
speaking order in accordance with law, 
relevant Rules and instructions within 
t o  weeks from the date of receipt of 
a copy of this order, with intimation 
to the applicant." 

The Respondents vide reply dated 5.1.2004, vide Arinexure-12, 

rejected the request for transfer. As per this reply of 

5.1.2004, the Respondents said that the Applicant had in 

his application of 8.7.2003 *raised the following issue I 

that he had applied for request transfer 
on superannuation for the year 8.7.2003-04 
for final settlement of self and his family. 

2, that though the transfer policy was extended 
to consider the cases of transfer who has 
less than three year to retire, his name was 
not included for transfer, when he had only 
ten ponths to retire. 

that he is facing acute health problem s  as 
he is suffering from Lumber spondelysis due 
to which he is unable to work smoothly. 

4, that he has to arrange marriages of his 
three grown up daughters and cons t ruc t ion 
of dwelling place he didn't possessed so 
far." 

2. 	The Applicant then went on to say that having 

considered his application of 8.7.2003 carefully the competent 

authority. The aespondent's decision was 

"1s that as per the amended provision of Clause 
7 of icvs transfer guidelines the transfers 
sought on account of death of spouse within 
a period of 2 years of death, medical 
grounds as per para 9 and ernp lcyees who have 
less than 3 years of retire will be placed 
on bloc higher in the above sequence that 
the others listed in para 8 of these 
guidelines. However, the said benefit LTR 
(Less than three years to retire) will be 
granted to all their choice stations, except 
the station from hwere they have been dis-
placed during the last one year (i.e.1.4. 
2002) subject to want of clear vacancy as 
well as availability of eligible persons 
for displacement in terms of para 10(1) of 
the KVS transfer guidelines. 

that all the requests of annual transfer 
OVP 	 under iira category were considered by the 

respondent organisation in tersm of prevai-
ling facts and circumstances of the case 
as well as the KVS transfer guidelines in 
force. The dominant consideration in 	':Lrr 

Contcj.. .3 
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effecting transfers will be administrative 
exigenc ies/g rounds and organizational 
reasons including the need to maintain 
continuity uninterrupted academic Sc hed.0 le 
and quality of teaching and to that extent 
no indivisual interest/request shall be 
subservient. Transfers cannot be claimed 
as matter of right by those making requests 
not do these transfer guidelines intend to 
confer any such right. 

3o 	that in the instant case of applicant being 
due to retire on 31.5.2004, he submitted 
his app 1 Ic at ion for transfer under LTR 
category with choice station Kanpur only 
which was also considered alongwith all 
other applicants but his request could not 
be materialized for want of clear vacancy 
of WET as well as due to non availability 
of eligible person for displacement in 
terms of para 10(1) of the KVS transfer 
guidelines at the time of considering 
request transfer under LTR category. 
Moreover, he was transferred from Kanpur 
to Kokrajhar in Ct.2000 on adninistrative 
ground as such he was not eligible to be 
transfe;red on request to Kanpur as per 
KVS transfer guidelines. 

• 	 4, 	that as per Article 54(k) of Education code 
which a documentary text, for governance 
of Kendriya Vidyalaya, the services of KVS 
employees are liable to be transferred to 
any Kendriya Vidyalaya of the Sangathan at 
any time on short notice on organizational 
reasons, administrative exigenies. Also 
as held, by the Apex Court that the mdlvi.- 
dual's personal inconveniences have got 
little inportance over administrative 
exigencies and public interest particularly 
in the matter of transfer/posting. The 
personal problems expressed by the 
applicant Should not come In the way of 
service conditions and public interest. 

Having considered all the facts and 
circumstances of the case sypathetica1iy 
and carefully the undersinged rejects the 
request of the applicant to consider his 
transfer at his home town. Thus the 
representation dated 8.7.2003 is disposed 
of in compliance of the }{on'ble CAT, 
Guwahati directions dated 21.11.2003 given 
in O.A. 170/20030" 

Therefore, the present C.A. has been filed. The applicant 

claims that the respondent rejected his claim for transfer to 

.Kanpur in violation of their own guidelines. These guidelines 
for 

gave weightage of 20 pointsL..he:  who had less than 2 years 

to retire on 31.3.2005 and 20 points for serving in North 

Eastern States. 

.--, 	 - 
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3 • 	The respondentO claim that the app lic ant cannot 

seek transfer to the same station from where he was 

transferred on administrative grounds as per amended Clause 

18(d )(ii) of i(VS transfer guide lines • The respondents also 

stated that teachers transferred on administrative grounds 

will not be eligible to request for transfer before complet- 

ing five years stay at the transferred station. 

4. 	Fleard Mr. I. Hussain, learned counsel for the 

applicant and also Mr. M.K. Mazumdar, learned counsel for the 

respondents. it is for the administration to decide 

who should be transferred and to which place. However, there 

are orders, instructions and guidelines which acquire almost 

the force of law due to their continuous implementation 

over a period of time. The KVS circular No.F.1-1/2003-04/ 

•OLT/KVS(EStt.III)VOl.II dated 19.9.2002 at Si. No. 2 clarifi-

es that employees who have been transferred in public 

interest except on administrative grounds can also be 

considered for request transfer - without any tenure." The 
their 

resoondents have also int.rstatement at Para 3-D said that 

the benefits of transfer to those with less than three years 

to retire will be granted all their choice zstationsiji except 

the stations from which they were displaced. 

applicant, as per the KvS circular of 19.9.20022 is not bound •  

by the rules re lat ing to tenure s inc e he was trans fe rre d in 

public interest. para 5 of the respondent's letter dated 

5.1.2004 at Annexure 12, srd that kka since the applicant 

"was transferred from Kanpur to Kokrajhar in OCt.2000 on 

administrative grounds he was not eligible to be transferred 

on request to Kanpur as per KVS guidelines." This by 

implications means that the applicant becames eligible for 

transfer back to Kanpur since he was transferred not an 

administrattVe grounds but in public interest as can be 

seen in the transfer order dated 9.10.2000 at Mnexure -1. 

Contd. • 05 
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The applicant also gets the benefits of being posted in 

ecss of three years in the N.E. States for the purpose 

of transfer request. 

5. 	Taking all these facts into consideration the 

respondents are hereby directed to consider transferring 

the applicant to any of the places of his choice: Kanpur. 

Unnaot, Lucknow, Fatehgarh and Etawah. The exercise is to 

be caup.leted and the applicant informed within fifteen 

days from the date of receipt of this order. 

The application is allowed. No order as to costs. 

( K .V • PRAHLADAN ) 
ADM IN ISTRAT WE MEMBER 

S 

bb 
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IN THE 	 TRIBUNAL AT GtJWAFL&TI 

- ORIGINAL_APPLICATION DiO.ii /2040 

Sri Baja Ram D, ivedi, 

-Vs- - 

Union of India & Ors. 

LIST OF_DATES. 
Para No. 	Annox.N 

Sl.No. 	Statement particulars. 	,Pie No. 

1. 	Residential status of applicant 	4.1 	 - 
3 

.2. EarlierService career 	 4.2 	 - 
under Indian Airforce 	 3 

Submission of aplication 

• for post in Kendriya Vidyalaya 	4.3. 	 - 
(1W) Selection and posting 	 3 
at Kanpur. 

Transfer of applicant from 
K.V.KaripprCantt. to K.V. 

Kokrajharvide order dt. 

19.10 • 2000 & joining on 
14.11.2000 	 . 	 4.4. 

—19 

Submission of repre-sentatiorì 
dt.'12.10.20c11 to respondent 

No.2 for transfer on compa-

ssionate ground because of old 

age ailment, family problem etc 
which was duly forwarded. 	4.5 	 2 & 3 

20 to 22 

Govt. of India guidelines for 

posting/transfer of Central 

Govt. employees in N.E.Region 	4.6  

Policy/guidelines of th 

respondents regarding transfer/ 

posting vide Appendix 24 of 

Accounts Code 	 4.6 	 5 

Letter dt. 14.8.2032 of 
respondent .2 with details of 

t 
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transfer policy of K.V. 
employees for the year 

2003-2004 giving first 
preference to employees 
having less than 2 years 

for retirement. 	 4.7 

ApPMCaZlt submitted another 
representation dt. 8.1 .03 in 
format duly verified by 
Principal stating his choice 
f or place of posting in 

Kanpur area 4 . 8  
— 7 

Fowarding of application by 

respondent Nb.3 to respondent 

No.2 	 4.9 
- 	 7 

11 • Issuance of transfer to many 

K.V. employees as per choice 
but non-consideration of the 
case of the applicant who is 

to retire on 31.5.2004 4,10 
7 

12. Being aggrieved the applicant 
filed another representation 
dt.8.7,2003 to respondent no.2 

stating ab3ut his earlier 
application and for his transfer 
as per policy of KVS as heis 
to retire on 31 .5.04. He also 

stated about his health problem 
daughter's marriage, construc-
tion of his house etc. which 
was forwarded by the Principal _4.11. 

-e 

6 
264 

4 

8&9 

13. Applicant's wife also submitted 
representation to respondents 
with a request for transfer of 

the applicant on ground of 

ailment of herself and the 
applicant & marriage of their 
daughter etc. which werealsO 

not considered. 	 4912. 

.•• 3 
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14. Filing of O.A. No.170/03 

by the applicarit with a 

prayer for a direction for 

tansfer and opposing the 

same by respondents by way of 

awritteri statenent based on 

some wrong facts. 	 4.13 	10 
4€35 

15 Order dt. 21 .11 .03 passed by 

this Hon'b].e Tribunal in 

0.A.No.170/03 directing the 

respondent to consider the 	 - 

case of the applicant 	 4.14 	11 
56 to 58 

16. Impugned Memorandum dt.5.1 •01 

passed by respondent No.2 

rejecting the prayer of the 

applicant. 	 _4.15 	12 

I 	 59toô 
.17. Grounds for relief 	 5(i) to XII 

18. Relief sought for 

 Interim relief sought for 

Verification  

11 to 15 

8(1) to 	iii) 
- 16 

•17 
18 

F1& by 

I. Flain 
Advocate 

I; 

i 	J 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TI IBtJNAL:GAUHATI BRANCH 

Gt.MAHATI. 

(An application under Sec ton 19 of the Central 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. ) 

ORIGINAL AP9LICAT ION NO t/ /2004. 

Sri Raja Ram D*ivedi 	 ... 	Applicant 

-Va -  
The Union of India & Ors. 	 ... Respondents 

I N D E X 

Sl.No. 	Particulars 	 Page No. 

Application with verification 	 I to 18 

I. Anflexure No.1. 
ThnsfiOrdr Ut. 9.1 0.2000 	 19 

Annexure No.2 & 3 
Copy of representation dt.1 2.1 0.02 
and forwarding letter Ut. 15.1 0.2 of 
Principal 	 20 to 22 

Annexure No.4. 
portion of guidelines 

for Tenure posting of Central Gott. 
employees. 	 23 

Annexure No.5; 
yThf relevant portion of Accounts 

node for the-Kendriya Vidyalayas 	 24 to 25 

Annexure No.6. 
io letter Ut. 14.8.02 of respondent 

No.2 circulated to Principals of K.V. 
regarding transfer 	 26 to 44 

Annexure No.7. 
Copy of ap lication dt. 8.1 .03 of applicant 45 

7. Annexure No.L - 
Copy of representation dt. 8.7.03 sent 

46 to respondent No.3 

8. Annexure No.9. 
Copy or 	±at±NxdtXX8X2XJX forwarding 
letter dt. 10.7.03 of the Principal K.V. 
Kokrajhar. 47 

9.Annexure_No.10 
Jpy 	W.S.file 	by respondent No.3 in 
•0.A No.170103 48 to 55 

I 	 Copy of order Ut.., 21 .11 .03 
to 58 56 in 0.A.170/03 

11 .Impugned Memorandum dt. 5.1 .04 of respondent 
No.2 rejecting prayer of applicant for 

60  t ransfer 59 to 

12. Notice. 	 File&y 

(I.HuIn) 
M.vocate 

/ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTIVE TRIBUNAL. 

Gt..MAHATI BRANCH :: GiEAHATI 

/ 

,pn 

An application urger Section 19 of the 

Central Administrative Tribunel Act, 1985) 

L APPLICATION NO. iJ?P 

Sri Raja Ram Dwivedi 

- Applicant. 

-Versus - 

The Union of India and others. 

S.. 

DETAILS OF TIE APPLICANT: 

I • Name of the Applicant: Sri Raja Ram Dwivedi, 

Slo late G.P. Dwivedi, 

Rio V ill. Mawaiya, 

P.O. Harjir1urnagar, 

Dist. Kanpur, Nagar, 

Pin- 206 007 

Uttar Pradesh. 

2. Designation: 	Work Experience Teacher 

Kendriya Vidyalaya, 

Kokrajhar, Assam. 

PARTICULARS OFTHE 
ISPONDENTS: 

Name and designation of I • The Union of India through - 
the Respondents: 	 The Sedretary, Ministry of 

Human Resources Deptt, 

(Déptt.of Education), 
Sastri Bhaban, New Delhi-I. 

2 



2. The Commissioner, 

Kentriya Vidya].aya, Sangathan, 

18 Sahid Jeet Singh Marg, 

New Delhi-Il 0 016 

3. The Assistant Commissioner, 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangsth,an 

Guwahati Region, Maligaon,Chariali, 

Guwahati. 

... Respondents. 

I. pARTICULARS OF ORDERS AGAINST WHICH 

APPLICANTION IS MADE: 

I. The app].icatifln is made against the impugned 

Memorandum dated 5.1 .04 issed by the respondent No.2 

the Commissioner, Kandriya Vidyalaya Sangathan rejedtingr  

the representation dated 8,7.2003 filed by the applicant 

for his transfer to nearer place of his hone in and 

around KanDur(U.P.) as per GoVt./KVS policy which was 

passed as per directive of this Hon'ble Tribunal's 

order dated 21 .11.2003 in O.A No.170/2003. 

 

The applicant declares that the application is 

within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

MITZgI\ L 

The applicant declares that the application is 

filed before this Hori'ble Tribunal within time limit 

prescribed under Sec.21 of Administrative Tribunal 

Act, 1985. 

... 
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4. FACTS  OF THE  

4.1 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and 

is a permanent resident of vil'age Mawalya, P.O. 

Harjindranagar, P.S. Chakari, Dist. Kanpur Nagar, 

Uttar Pradesh and is presently serving as Work 

Experience Teacher in Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kokrajhar, 

Assarn. He is presently aged 59 years R months and 
is going to retire on superannuati3n on 31 .5 .2004. 

	

4.2. 	That the applicant was appointed as Airman in 

Indian Air Force on 27.4.64 and was posted at Bangalore. 

Thereafter, he served in some other places and promoted 

toSergent and ultimately as a Non-coairnissioned Officer. 

He retired from Air Force Service in the yar 1982 

after 18 years of service. Thereafter, he was appointed 

as Civil Radar Mechanic for about 6 years at Kanpur. 

	

4.3. 	That the applicant states that while serving 

at Kanpur, he applied through proper chanrel for a 

post of Teacher in Kerdriya Vidyalaya and tiiereatter 

after, interview etc., was appointed and posted at 

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kanpur Cantt. on 8.8.88 as Work 

Experience Teacher. 

4.4. 	That the applicant states that thereafter, 

he was transferred in public interest to Kendriya 

Vidyaiaya, Kokrajhar on 16.1 0.2000 and joined on 

14.11 .2000 wherein he is serving till date. Be it 

stated that at the time of filing the previous appli-

cation No.170/03, the applicant did not annexe the 

copy of transfer order as the same was an admitted 

0 .. 	 4 
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fact. However, the controversy arose as regards the 

reason of transfer on the date of hearing only and 

the transfer order could not be produced before the 

Hon'ble Tribunal on that day and an order was passed 

without the same. 

The copy of transfer order dt. 9.10.2000 

transferring the applicant to Kokrajhar 

is annexed as AnnexureNo.1. 

• 	 4.5. 	That the applicant is staying  alone at Kokrajhar 

leaving his family consisting of wife and un-married 

daughters and a minor son at Kanpur as it is not 

feasible for him to bring the family to Kokrajhar due 

to domestic problems. He is presently more than 59 

years of age and is suffering from old age ailments 

including Spodalities since 1 999. His wife'-is also 

suffering from severe Hypertension and spondalities etc. 

The applicant was also to start construction of his 

house at Kanur for which he has already withdrawn 

money from his General Provident Fund Account. Because 

of the aforesaiLl reasons, he submitted a representation 

dated 12.10.2001 to the respondent No.2 through proper 

channel 1' or Nis transfer On compassionate ground. 

The representation was duly forwarded by the Principal, 

Kerdriya Vidyalaya, Kokrajhar. 

The copy of representation dt. 12.10.20)1 

and forwarding letter cit. 15.10.2001 of 

the Princioal are annexed as Annexure No.2 &3. 

	

4.6. 	That the applicant states that the Govt. of 

India way back in 1983 modified transfer policy as 

0.. 	 5 
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well incentives for Central Govt. employees posted 

on transfer in North Eastern Region from other regions. 

The said policy which was amended from time to time. 

Apart from other incentive, the guidelines have 

been framed for Tenure of posting/deputation which 

is as follows :- 

"There will be a fixed tenure of posting for 

3 yearst a time for officers with service of 10 
years 

or less and of 2 years at a time for officers with 

more than 10 years of service. Periods of leav1 

training etc. • in excess of 15 days  per year will be 

excluded in counting the tenure period 2/3 years. 

Officers, on comp].etin of the fixed tenure of serVice 

mentioned above may be considered for posting to a 

station of their choice as far as possible ". 

ifl the light of the aforesaid guidelines, the 

respondent authorities also have adopted the same in 

their Accounts Code. As per para I of Appendix 24 0  

the tenure of posting of Kend.riya Vidyalaya Sangathan 

employees is as follows :- 

Peiod of leave ,training etv., in excess of 

15 days per year will be excluded in 

counting the tenure period . However, the 

period may be extended in excepti:nal cases 

in exigencies of public service or when 

the employee, concerned is prepared to stay 

longer. Deputation allowance will be 

admissible duing the extended period also". 

('~)n, 	 0 09 	6 
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The COPY of relevant portion of guidelines 

for Tenure posting of Central Govt. 

employees is annexed as Annexure_NO.4. 

The copy of relevant portion of Accounts 

code for the Kentriya Viyalaya is 

annexed as Annexure No.5. 

4.70 	That the applicant states that the respondent 

No.2 issued another letter dt. 14.8.2002 regarding 

Annual request of transfer in respect of teaching and 

non-teaching staff of Kendriya Vidyalaya for the year 

2003-04. In the said letter details guidelines for 

submitting and processEigg application for transfer has 

been given. Inthe sl.No.6 Grounds for seeking transfer 

has been assigned category codes and Division codes 

(numerical) having entitlement points as follows :- 

Grounds 	Category Division 
code 	Code 	 Entitlement 

- 	 - _Points. 

c) Others. 
i) Less than 	LTR 03 Less than two years 
2years to retire 	to retire i.e., on or 

before 31.3.2005 	20 

As per the aforesaid category ground 6c)(i),the 

persons having less than 2 years to retire on 31 .3.2005 

is entitled for 20 points and as Ground S1.6(c)(ii) 

persons who have completed 3 years of service in North 

Eastern reginn as on 31 .3.03 is also entitled for 20 

points. In the instant case, the applicant is covered 

by,  the 	categoras he I going to retire on 
4 

31 .5.2004 i.e., prior to 31 .3.2005. He wi4 I also 

complete3 years of posting in N.E.Regin on 14.112003 

S.. 	7 
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: 	 The applicant 

can also earn another 10 points for his ailments as per 

Sl.No.6(c)(v) of the grounds. 

• 	 The copy of aforementioned letter dt. 

• 	 14.8.2002 of the respondent No.2 

circulated to the Princi3als of the 

K.V.regarding transfer is annexed 

as Annexure No.6. 

	

4.8 	That as per the aforementor1ed letter/guidelines 

the applicant submitted another application dt.8.1 .2003 

in proper format for transfer On request for 2003-. 

The applicat 'wn was duly verified by the Principal of 

Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kokrajhar and Was sent to respondent 

No.3 for forwarding the same to respOndent No.2. In 

his application, the applicant has given the choice 

of his posting in any Kenriya Vidyalaya in order Of 

preference as follows :- 

1 • Karipur area, (2) tJnnao area 0. Lucknow area 
4. K.V.S.Dibyapur, 5. K.V.S. Fatehgar ( all are 
in Uttar Pradesh). 

The copy of the application dt. 8.1 .2003 

is annexed as Annexure No.7. 

	

4.9 	That the applicant states that as per his 

informatinn , his application alon,with Others were 

forwardedby the respondent No.3 to the respondent No.2. 

4.10 	That the applicant states that sometie in 

May 2003 the respondent aut orities iss ed transfer 

orders of many teahersin Kendriya \Tidyalaya of North 

Eastern to other regions of their choice/request. But 

the applicant Was sur!rised to findthat no order kas 

...8 



been issued for his transfer.BUt some other teachers 

have been transferred out of N.E. region whose 

applications were sent to the respondent N0.2 alongwith 

the application of the applicant although his 

retirement is due on 31.5.2004. For instance, one Sri 

S.L. Singh, trained graduate teacher(Social studies) 

has been transferred from Kendriya Vidyalaya ,Nagangi 

(Guwahati) to Kendriya Vidyalaya Allahabad vide letter 

ref .No.F.1-2/2003-04(LTR)/IIS(ESST-III) dt. 22.5.2003 

Similarly, another one tri D. Behara, trained graduate 

teacher(Maths) has also been given transfer of his 

choice. There are other persons also who have been 

given transfer recently as per the latest guidelines. 

But the applicant could not procure the detail 

informatiQn inthis regard as he always remains at 

Kokrajhar and Was unable to contact the Regional Office. 

4.11. 	That the applicant being aggrieved, submitted 

another representation dt. 8.7.2003 to the respondent 

No.2 stating about his earlier applications for 

transfer as per policy decision of the Sangat/an as 

hdis to retire on 31 .5.04. He also cited about his 

health problem and marriage of his daughter when the 

applicant wantsJmxka his daughter be married of f 

before his retirement. He also stated that he is also 

to construct his dwelling house where he can settle 
It 

after retirement. In this application he also annexed 

the copy of earlier applications dt. 8.1 .2003 and 

medical certificate. The application was also duly 

..4 	9 
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forwarded by the Principal vide his letter dt.107.2003. 

The copy of representation dt. 8.7.03 

sent to the resr:ionden-t No.3 is annexed 

as Annexure No.8. 

The copy of forwarding letter dt. 

10.7.03 of the Principal, T,Kokraj!r 

is annexed as AnnexureNo.9. 

4.12 	That the applicant states tiat earlier .&is 

wife also submitted representations to the resporent 

authorities with a request for transfer of the applicant 

on the gro rid of ailments of herself as well as of the 

applicant, marriage Of their daughter during service 

period arid the difficulties faced by them for not 

being able to stay together. But the resporents did 

nothing to consider the said representations and even 

failed to reply to the same due to reasons best known 

to them. 

4 .13. 	That the applicant states that as nothing 

tqas done by the respondents in this regard, he preferred 

an application being 0.'. 170/2003 before this Hon'bie 

Tribunal on 31 .7.03 stating the facts in detail and 

prayed for a direction to the respondents to transfer 

the applicant in Kanpur on adjacent area in terms of 

Govt.& K.V.S. transfer policy as he is going to retire 

on 31 .5.20. Thereafter, the Hon'ble Tribunal 

directed the respondents to bring instructions and 

they intentionally took Adjourments number of times 

... 10 
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just to defeat the claim of,the applicant and ultimately 

filed the written statement on 21 .11 .2003 i.e., the 

date of disposal of the matter. Surprisingly the 

respondents have taken a false plea that in para 3, 

3-C and 3-D,as the applicant was transferred to 

Kokrajhar on administrative ground and not in public 

interest, his case for transfer ôannot be considered 

in terms of Got. as well as K.V.S. policy. 

The copy of written sta:.ement filed by 

the respondent No.3 in 0.A.N10/03 

is annexed as Annexure No.. 

4.14. 	That the applicant states that thereafter, 

this Hon'ble Tribunal vide an order dt. 21 .11 .2003 

was pleased to dispose ofthe application after dis-

cussing the contents of the application as well as the 

written statement ,directing the respondents to pass 

a reasoned and speaking order on the representatins 

of the applicant taking into grounds4 in the O.A. 

within 2 weeks. 

The copy of order dt. 21 .11 .2003 

passed in O.A.No.170/2003 is 

annexed as ArthexureNo.11. 

I 	4.15 	That the applicant states that as the COOT 

of the order was sent to the respondent No.2 on 

9.12.2003 and as no actin was taken , a reminder dt. 

27.12.2003 was also sent to him. Thereaftr the 

respondent No.2 issaed a Memorandum dt. 5.1 .04 rejecting 

the representation of the appliant. 

The CO?y of impugned Memorandum dt. 

511 .04 issued by respondent No.2 is 
annexed as Annexure No.12. 

41.. 	 1' 
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Forthat the impugned action of the respondents 

LI 
	 in not transferring the applicant ( who is due for 

retirement w.e.f. 31 .5.20+ ) in violation of policy 

guidelines of the Govt. of India aswell as of the 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan is illegal, arbitrary and 

against the principles of equity, good conscience 

and administrative fairness. 

For that the respondents oght to have considered 

the representations of the applicant on the ground 

reality of the facts and circumstances , considering 

his age, stationing of the family at Kanpur, marriage 

of daughter, as well as ailment of his wife and of his 

Own etc. But the respondents in a most arbtrary manner 

did not consider the case of transfer of the aDplicant 

due to reasons best known to them. 

For that the Government as well as 1the Kendriya 

Vidyalaya Sangathan have formulated schemes for proper 

implementations bf transfer of its employees. As per 

their own guidelines, incorporated in Accounts Code 

adweii as in letter dt. 14.8.2002 an employee who is 

to retire on or before 31 .3.2005 is entitled for 20 

points and his case is to be considered on priority 

basis. On the other hand, the priority is also to be 

given tothe employees who have completed 3 years 

servicein North Eastern Region. There are other grounds 

also like ailments etc, for which the Case of the 

applicant ought to have been corraidered. But the 

... 	12 
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respondent authorities did not consider the case of 

the applicant in violation of their own guidelines, 

w4#dd,h is not permissible under the law. As such the 

impugned actinn of the respondents in violation of 

their own guideliries/3rocedure, is not proper, is 

illegal and is in violation of the princi.ies of 

natural justice, equity, good conscience and administrativ 

fairness. 

For that the action of the respondents in 

transferring similarly situated employees, someof 

whom will retire after the applicant, and not consider- 

ing the case of the applicant is discriminatory in 

the eye of law and as such this Hon'ble Tribunal may 

be pleased to interfere into the matter and the 

applicant prays for a direction to the respondents 

to transfer the applicant in the light Of their own 

guidelines/circulars which are in force till date. 

For that the respondents have ignored their own 

guidelines contained4 in the letters/notifications 

in depriving the applicant of his request for transfer, 

who is on the verge of retirement within 4 months , 

which is not permissible and the respondents cannot 

do anything on their whims and caprice in not considering 

the case of the applicant. 

For that the respondents have much time in filing 

written statement in previous O.A and also did not 

take timely action to consider the representations 

just to frustrate the cause so that the applicant will 

not get any relief before he retires on 31 .5.04. The 

delayed action of the respondents should be taken 

seriously by this Hon'ble Tribunal to uphold the dignity 

1~ 
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of the Hon'ble Tribknal. 

• 	 vii) 	For that the respondents withoLt veriing 

the actual reason of transfer of the applicant from 

Kanpur Cantt. to Kokrajhar}1S,JIofalse statement 

in the written statement that the applicant was 

transferred on administrative ground and as such 

his case for transfer cannot be considered before 

completion of 5 years in K.V.S. Kokrajhar as per 

policy. Moreover, the respondent No.3: contended 

before the Tribunal that the applicant has falsely 

H 

	

	filled up the reasonf'or earlier transfer column No.5 

of the application for transfer as; "No..2"(Transfer 

in Public Interest) which according to them should. have 

been as t'Eo,3" ( transfer in Public interest On 

.Administrative Urounds)  and the Hon'bie Tribunal in 

°ara 5 of the order had to obseve the same and no 

specific direction for transfer of the applicant was 

passed. This filing of false statement in written 

statement just to frustrate the prayer of the applicant 

is highly condemnable and proper action, should be 

taken againstthem f or placing just wrong facts before 

the Hon'ble Court. Further, there was no disciplinary 

or any other proceeding against the applicant 

necessating any transfer on administrative grounds. 

However, the transfer was made in public interest 

and there is  no bar for transfer of the applicant 

on request 

viii) For that although this Hon'ble Tribunal did 

not direct specifically for transfer of the applicant, 

... 14 
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directed the respondents to pass a reasoneé and 

speaking order considering the case of the applicant 

as per the grounds taken in the. application. But 

the respondent No.2 after a long gap issued the impugned 

Memorandum rejecting the prayer of the applicant. 

In the memorandum , the respondent No.2 avoided the 

actual grounds for, transfer as contained in the 

guidelines on one pretext or another. citing some 

unreasonable and wrong grounds as regards reasons 

f or rejecting the prayer. The applicant further 

submits that apart from fr±x own transfer policy of 

K.V.B being under Union of India, the general transfer 

policy of Govt. of India is also applicable to 

employees of XVS , more particularly regarding transfer 

of perns to and from North Eastern Rggion. The 

Accounts Code for the Kendriya Vidyalaya ( Anriexure 

No.5) isitself a testimony of the following policy 

of the Govt. of India and the respondents are duty 

bonnd to implement the same. Any violation of the 

same should be taken seriously and appropriate action 

should be taken accordingly.. Furthermore, the 

respondent No.2 has taken a general view of transfer 

policy citing some reasons. But the case of the 

applicant comes under a different footing and the 

respondents ought to have considered the case of the 

app1 leant favourably. 

ix) For that the respondent N3.2 wrongly stated 

in the impugned order that the applicant hassought 

... 15 



transfer to Kanpur only where no vacancy is available. 

But on bare perusal of the application for transfer 

on request for 2003-2004, the applicant has given 

names of 5 places i.e., Kanur, Unn, Lucknow, Fateh-

garh and Etowoa which falls under jurisdictions of 

Kanpur and there are vacancies for accoiimodating the 

applicant. The applicant further submits that the 

case of the applicant for transfer should have been 

given preference over other 1eachers who will retire 

after the applicant. But many teachers from N.E. 

region, who are junior to him in age, have been 

transferred on own request bypassing the claim of 

the applicant. 

For that the respondents have not at all 

considered favourably the prayer of the applicant of 

ill health of his wife and himself as well as problems 

relating to his children which should have been taken 

into account also. But the same has been rejected 

outright just to deprive the applicant of his legitimate 

right. 

For that an interim order directing the respondents 

to transfer the applicant at an early date is required 

I 	to be passed 

xii) For that in any View of the matter,, the action 

of the respondents in not consideringthe case Of 

the applicant for his transfer is bad in law, arbitrary 

discriminatory andagairist the principles of equity 

good conscience and administrative fairness and the 

impugned Memorandum is liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 



- 16 - 

DETAILSOFREMEDIES EXEMUSMD  

That the applicant has exhausted all his 

remedies by filing representions/applications from time 
to time arid also by apProaching this Hon'ble Tribunal 
vide O.A. No.170/03. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FIXED OR ENDING 

I&ANYOTR_COURT/TRIBUNAL. 

The applicant declares that he has not filed 

any app].icatin, writ petit on Or' suit regarding this 
X126 41 &A . 

matter in any Court of Law or Tribunal and no case is 
pending before any Court. 

RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR 

ri view of the facts and circumsta9ces of the case 

the applicant prays for the following reliefs: 

I • 	To hold the impugned action of the respondents in 

denying the transfer of the applicant from Kendriya 

Vidyalaya, Kokrajhar to the place of his choice under 

aniur area, Uttar radesh is in violation of the 

guidelines/notificatjons. 

To direct/command the respo dents to transfer 

the applicant to the place nearest to his home town 

preferably. In any Kendriya Vldyalaya in Canpur area 

Or in areas preference of which has been given in his 

applicatirin f'ormat(vide Anx.Mo.7) in terms of official 

Accounts Code (vide Annexure No 	and letter dated 

14.8.2002 of the respondent No.2(vide Arinexure N0.6) 

immediately considering his date of retirement is on 

31.6.2004. 

To grant any other relief that the applicant 

may be entitled to 

•... 	17 
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9, 	DETAILS OF BYIERIM RELIEF SOW{r FOR: 

The applicant prays that pending disposal 

of his application - 

i)the operation of impugned Memorandum dt. 

5.1 .04 issued by the respondent NO.3 , 

Comrniss Loner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 

New Delhi rejecting the prayer of the applicant 

for his transfer to Kanpur area ( vide 

Annexure No.11) may be stayed /suspended. 

ii) to direct/commar the respondento transfer 

the applicant to a place nearest to his home town 

preferably in any Kendriya 1Jidyalaya in Karipur eea 

or in areas, Preference of which has been given in 

his application fornat ( videAnnexure No.7) in terms 

of official Accounts Code (vide Annéxure ND.5) and 

H 	 letter dt. 14.8.02 of the resondent No.2(vide Anx.6) 

immediately consi.er'ing his date of retirement is on 

31 ..20(Y4. 

	

10. 	DETAILS3F POSTAL ORDER. 

Postal Order No. 	: -J 
Date of Issue 	: 

H 	 Issued from 	 GP.O.Guwahatj. 
Payable at 	 : Guwahati. 

	

11. 	LIST OF E 	URES 

I .As per Iniex 
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- VERIFICATIC)N - 

I. Sri Raja Ram Dwivedi, aged about 59 years, 

months, son of late G.P. Dwivedi, permanent resident 

of village Mawaiya, P.O. Harjirranagar, P.S. Chakari, 

Dist. Kanpur Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, presently serving 

as work Experience Teacher in Kerriya Vidyaiaya, Kokrajhai4 

Assaal do.hereby verify that the contents in paragraph 

are true to my 

personal knowledge and para 6, 8 0d 9 

are believed to be true as legal advice aridl have not 

suppressed any,  material facts. 

Date: 

Place: Guwahati. 

AA ~k&4 1A t,JiJ 
~J 

Signature of the Applicant 



-/9-- 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangatha 	A 

(Estt. IV Section) 	
t'/CU 1\ A 

18 Institutional Area, 
Shaheed Jeet Si.ngh Marg 
NEW DELHI - 110 016. 

1,4o.F.31(i6)/99KvS(E..1V) 	 DATED: 

OFFICE ORDER

cD  The transfer of the under mentioned employee is hereby trd'i 

v.jith immediate effect in public interest: 

Si. Name (j f 'the employee 	 TranSferred 

No. With designation 	From K.V' 	 To. K.V. 

01. ShRR Dwivedi, 	 Kanpur Cntt. 	Kokraihar 

WET 

One case only) 

The above e
mployee is entitled to TA, joining time etc. 

KVS ules. 

	

Thi issues with the approval of Commissioner, 
KVS. 	

0 

(Dr.. E. Prabhakar)il  

Education Oicer 

Copy to: 

IndvidUai concerned. 

2- 	
The PrinciPal,. KV, KanpUr Cantts 

al0ngwitt the cop; 

.."tranSfr order in respect of above employee with the dLreCU- 
to handoVer the copy to him/her dated 

s ignature may 	 h 

obtained. , He/She may j rnediately be relieved. H/ho 
ifi?" 

Ii 
paid TA etc. as per KVS Rules. His/ Her date of r 

	:'uL'1' 

immediatelY be intimated to 	.flder51gd.. 

Oh 	
The Astt.. Commi5i0flP :vs, RO, Lucknow/ 1l"' 

The rincip, KV, Kokraihar'. 
The date of jo 	to 

1i  

of above employee should promptlY be  
	th 

under5i 

urd file. 

Certct 	
,0 

wecaW 

l t 

•1 



I 
(Throuah Proprr Channel) 

I Eytl T (? 

The Cornmicsir'ner, 
:.\/r H.1). N!1V 	[)'I.1116  

R. DN IV fl 	a T1 

K V • KCK !\J J1,R 

E1!iZ. C'ct/?CV 

JR :. 	Reuest Trscrr On SperannuationfcFnal 

Sett?rnr3nt on Conparsi"fl tr? Ground5 : 

Sir,. 
I have t he honour to re ci e st to dr aw ynur kind 

attention totards Oe KVS H.Q. lettr N. F,1-1J2002-2003/ 

1<VS(Egtt..1II) dtd. 14/8/2001 Para Sl,No. 6(C)(1), reqard:ng 

rqiest for transfer for the year 2002-003. 

In this reard, ! wuld likto pray fot. - your sympa-

thetic consideraton for condonirtg the neriodof 1 month 

td 5 days to consider yy recst of transfer avpliCàticfl fo 

the year 2002-2o03 cry date of supernuatiofl. 	y date of 

birth is 6..5-1944 Mya&tEof less than 2 years of.serviC.e 

is on 5..5.2002,! but the targeted date required i 31J3/200 

I have submitted my appliCtiofl for trsfer to KV )SoRhcIi. 

on 311012001 for con deratifl. The foU 	 s' o.n9 reasons. are 

the caUse of my prerit 	eS" 

j My spou 5G i s su f f er 1n fin I UM 13 	SPON DO LYSI '3 Ntt h ti* 

backache 	d SEVERED HYPE1F1S101 gince 1O-9-i999 	d rem&.ns 

hspitaliSed oftenly. She iundar COflstct treatm€i*tfl 

Air force fspital Knpur for hr ctase, The spec iiist. 

opinion through (M.R.11) i to go for Disc Surgery of Idyer  

• 	spirtal cord. The crity of cure is not ensure, she vny ct 

some rel. 1. of. She is un able tO cit or walk, rem am 	on bed 

- 05t of the time. 

2. InT faiily, I have thre qrov up daughters Iqed 27 
y

,. 

2L::fld 18 years, engaged in higher 	tudi, 1st cflfl in 

all are 	to11Or 
medical, rest •tv are n Engineering,  

undtr Pra UnivoritY, one ofl aged 15 years is astudcflt .  

	

• of Clasl0fllY remains with 	
mother to 1.00c aFter. 

• hi s a1.nq  mother. 

I 	 art final 	th,dDal of GPF for 
3, 	ai 5 ctioned t e p 

 I 

construct°fl of own house for °elter 	hich I do not 

till flow y the KV Guwahati Regiófl Vide letter to. 1- 4 / 

GP FcP Ff200 11.KVS(G/ 390407 Dt. 12/9/2Ct 1. 	 I  

Certir1edto.ba 	 •; 	
t. 	 -• 

POPY . 	 I • 

I 9 	 0 
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1, 
1 have to arrange the 	marriages of my three 	gror 	up 

dighters 	immed1itely 	as early as possible. It i 	a 	soCia]. 
obligation 	wbICh is a tidious 	task 	at present time, 

It is a diffcu1t task for 	a 	simple teacher lIke ne, 

to Wear 	the 	finenclal 	bu4n in this 	decl)ed 	ag, 

I, 	therefore, pray to consider my problems and help 
• me out to OvX come 	from my.these present vørries, I will 	ij 

be 	ever gratoful 	to you. 

Thking you 	 • 

Date 	 • 	
• 	Yours faithfully 

Enclosures ; 	 • 

( 
R.R. 	IVDI) W.E,T. 

Medical certificate of Spouse.. 	 • 

!ducationl certificate of DbterS 	•c 

rox cópyof lettr of part in 	G.P.F.for contruCtin 

of my 	OWfl 	house. 

4 E4 	jjj 	k 	4iiLa4i eLI4 
• c 	i2 	A, 



______________ ,3 
I KENDfflYA VIIJYALAYA KOKRAJBAII 
ii 	 J1EI: 703070 

1ef.no. 0 	02/3) 3i 0 

To 

The Assistr1t Corii s 

Kendriyc Vldyalaya Lar6athcn, 

Gu1ati flcgien,Guwahati. 

!!a1tgicn Choriali,GUJahttis-12. 

2ubject; equost trnsfor on suprannuatiOfl for final sottiprnent 

on compassioiThte Gound5. 

Sir, 

Plosfind oncloGecl herewith tto. copies of ZOPIicOt iOns  

received frcm Sh.R,R.D,iVedifJET of this Vidylay& on tho oubjoct 

cited bovO0 

Sho DiVcdi tlaS transferred from K.V.cnttDKflPUr nd 

joined this Vidyalaya on 14th.QvcmbOrI2000.Sh.tdi has gonuifle 

!rultiple problorns.HeflCO his applications are being Forarodo to 

your hiihness for onLiard trnsnilssiOfl and this is also to pray 0  

if possible,his prayer may ftindly be considered syrnp-3thotiCaflYo 

Thanlng you. 

'10ur3 faithfu2 1y 0  

aINCIPAL 
K.vCRAJHM. 

CP  

1 	Sh.R.R.DiVOditET, for infornrntiofl, 

2 Poroonal file. 

PRINCIPAL 
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APPENDIX 9 
	A 

INCENTIVES FOR SERVING IN REMOTE AREAS 

[G.1., M.F., O.M.No. 20014/3/83-E, IV, dated the. 14th December, 1983, read with 
. IV, dated the 3(XhMarch, 1984, 27th July, 1984 G.1 M F U 0 

O.M. No. 20014/3/83-E  
No. 3943-E.IV/84 dated the 17th Octo 2OOl4/3/83- ber, 1984, O.M. No. F. 	 . 1V,dat 	 ; 

the 31st J 25th September, 1985, U.O. No. 824E.1V/86, dated the 1st April 
anuary, 1985  

1986, O.M. 
No. 20014/3/83-E. IV, dated the 29th October, 1986, 0.M. No. 20014/3/83-E. 

IV/E. 11(B), dated the 11th May, 1987, 28th July, 1987, 15th Ju1y, 1988 and O.M. No. 
F. 20014/16/8E. 1V/E. 11(B), dated the 1st December, 1988. 1 . 

r. 

Allowances and facilities admissible to various categories of civilian 
Central Government employees serving in the : 4orthEasth1 Region 

ompriSiflg the States of Assaim Meghalaya, Manipur, Nagaland and 
Tripura and the Union Territories of Arunachal Pradesh and Mizoram, 
Andaman and Nicobar Islands and Lakshad weep Islands. These orders 

also apply mut mutandis 
to officers posted to N-E Council, when they 

atiS  

are stationed in the N-E Region::— 

Tenure of pasting/dePUtatb0 

There will be fixed tenure of posting 3 years at a time for officers 

with service of to ears or less and of 'erS at a time for officers with 

more than tO years of service. Periods of eave, training, 
etc., in excesS 

of 15 days r year will be excluded in counting the tenure period 2/3 
years. OfficeN, on completion of the fixcd tenure of service mentioned 
above may be considered for posting to a sttiofl of their choice as tar as 

The period of deputatiofl of the Central Government emp'oyeeS to 

the Sates/Ufli0fl 
Territories of the North aster Region1 will gueraltY 

be for 3 yearS which .can be extended in 
cep{iOflaI :cs in exienC1e5 

of public serv1C as well as when the ernplCC concerned ts prpared to 

stay longer. 
The admisSible deputiltion alk .ance will also 

COot ic1e o he 

paid during the ivxnod of deputatu)fl so 

4!10 

0 
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ACCOUNTS CODE 
FORTHE 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS 	. 
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I 	. 

KENDAIYAVIDYALAVA SANGATHAN 
18 INSTITUTIONAL AREA 
SHAHEEDJEET.SINGHMAAG 
NEW DELHI-lioo16 

1.. 
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APPENDIX 24 

SPECIAL ALLOWANCE AND FACILITIES 
FOR SERVICE IN NORTH EASTERN REGION ETC. 

The need for aracling and 
retaining the sejces of teachers nd offie;s f6r 

service in the No.Eastern Region comprising the states of Assam Meha1aya Manipur
. Nagaland Tripura Arunachaf Pradesh Sikkjm and MiZorarri has been engaging the 

attention of the KVS for Some time. H has been accordfnJydec,ded 
that the followjn9 improved aUowances and facilities may be sanctiohed to the employees cf 

the KVS serving in the North.Eastern Region and Andaman &Ni,ob
ar  Islands on the anofogy of similar orders issued by the Government of fndia,n respect 

of their Civilian employees serving in that area. The orders came into effect fom . 1.11,83 
as eended from time to time. 

I. Tenure of Pofjg 

There will 
be a following tenure of posting on transfer at a time for 

KVS emplcee having All India transfer liability and on completion of this tenure, they 
wfl be cosidered for Posting to a station of their choice as far as Possible. -. 

For staff with service of 10 years or less 
	:  For taff 

with more than 10 years of service 	: 	
Three years

Two years 
Period ofleave training, etc. in excess of 

15  'days per year will be exclude.j in Counting the tent•jre period. However, the period may be extended in exceptjoal 
cases in exiga,cjes of public service or when the employee concerned is prepared to stay longer. Depu -,

ation allowance wifl be admissible during the extended perod also. 

This will not, howEver, be applicable to these officers and employes v.o have 
been specica' recruited for service in the North.Easterp Region. 

2. Wei9htage ..for service in North.Eastern Region 

Satisfactory Pormance of duties for the prescribed tenure in the NorTh- Eastern Region shall be 
given due recognition in the case of eUgible oflicers in me matter of:- 

Promotion in Cajre Posts; 

Deputa;on to Central tenure posts: and 

Courses.ot training in India and abroad 

A sPecific '
entry shall be made in CRof all Cmproyees who rendered a I 

ul tenure of servi:e in the North-Eastern Pegion to that effect. 
	. 

'1 

- 	 - 
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I The Principal,  
A (endnya Vidyalayas 

Sub 	Annual request transfer in respect of teaching and non-teaching staff of Kendriya Vidyalayas 
for the year 2003-2004 - application3regarçling. 

Sir/Madam, 

It has been decided to invite -fresh applications from teaching and non-teahing staff of 
Vidyalayas (excluding Principals and Vice-Principals) for effecting request transfers during the year 2003-
2004. All are eligible to apply except those covered by -clause 18(d) of the existing transfer guidelines. 
Application format has been modified now and accordingly instructions have been revised to that extent. 
Hence those employees who preferred apIications for their request transfer in response to KVS(HQ) 
circular No. F. 1-1/2002-KVS (E.11l) dated 14.8.2001 are also directed to apply afresh in the new format for 
request transfers for 2003-04, as the earlier application does not conform to the present requirements and 
they will not be considered strictly. Principals are requested to ensure this. - -. 

F. I -1/2003-2004/KVS(Estt-1II) 

KENDRIYAVIL)YALAYASANGATHAN  
18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA 

SHAHEED JEET SINGH MARG  
NEW DELHI -110016. 	A 	kt I 	 ' 

ESTABLISHMENT SECTION  

( 	 - - 	
- - Dated':14.08?2002 

	

• 	- 	2. PUBLICITY 	 - 	- 

There have been general complaints that the instructions accompanying application form are 
not made available to the applicants. It is made clear that the awareness of the instructions in proper 
perspective is necessary to fill up the application form without mistakes and with the correct code,(s) 
wherever necessary. Therefore, a set of three copies of this application is being sentalongwith instruc-

tions. One copy is meant for pfficial use, another for reference in the librdry, and the rest for display on the 

Vidyalaya Notice Board. . . 

	

- - 	- 3. HOWTOAPPLY  

• 	 (I) 	Eigib(e employees desirous of seeking transfer can prefer only one application (in quadrupli- 
- cate) in the enclosed format (either for intra-station or for inter-station). 

(ii) The applications must conform to the given format both in form and content. 

(ill) No enclosure is allowed with the application. 	 .. 

Medical Certificate in support of request on medical grounds and/ or declaration regarding 
employment of spouse are part of the application. They should be obtained/recorded on ,  the 

body of the form itself to avoid detachment. 

Over-writing must be avoided. - 

	

	 - 
7 

Utmost care should be taken to fill up correct GPFICPF No., KV code and Station codes after 
careful reading of all the tnstructlOfl In the prezcrlbed cohJmns. respectively. Wrong codes, 
even if filled inadvertently, may lead to wrong transfer/posting, which cannot be changed later 

on. 

- 	 , 

0 



-- --- 

CODE OF CONDUCT REGARDING CANVASSING OF NON-OFFICIAL /OUTSIDE IN, 
ENCE 

Attention of all concerned is drawn to the provision of Article 55 .(27)'of Educatiop code an 
Rule 20 of CCS (Conduct) Rules. The employee concerned be informed that any violation 
thereof shall render thern liable fOr disciplinary action. Canvassing in any form, Overt or 
Covert, direct or indirect will automatically disqL!alify teacher/staff from being considered for 
transfer and his/her name will be removed from the priority list of transfer and disciplinary 

	

• 	 action will be taken against the teacher as per CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965. 

ENDORSEMENT; 

(I) 	The applicaticn and declaration whernver necessary must be signed by the em- 
ployee hiniself/herself. Applications endorsed by spouse, parents etc for and on 
behalf of the employee is not acceptab'e and hence should not he forwarded. Medi-
cal Certificates must have the signature of Civil Surcieon/Chiel Medical Officer 

(ii) 	The forwarding note must be endorsed by the Principal after satisfying himself, / 
herself personally of the correctness of the entries made by the applicant. It has 
been obsrved that the details furnished by the applicants are not subjected to proper' 
verification before endorsing the forwarding 4note. Therefore, the Principals are re-
quested to pay their personal attention to ensure correctness of the entries, so that 
wrong information does not affect prioritization. Any wrong information filled in by the 
applicants and duly counter signed by the Principal will attract disciplinary action 
against the individual as well as the counter signing authority. 

SUBMISSION OFAPPLICATION 

Last date for submission of applications to the Principals of the concerned Vidyaiaya, in quad-
ruplicate, is 1.10,2002. These may be arranged as intra-station arid inter-station requests and forwarded 
in duplicate (In two lots with separate lIsts) to the AssIstant Commissioner of the Ren concerned not 
later than 10.10.2002 and one copy of the application may be retained in the Vidyalaya and the remaining 

copy containing Principal's endorsement be returned to the employee for his/her reference & record. 

Application of the employees who are not eligle to be considered for transfer in terms of Clause 18 (d) of 

	

" 	the Transfer Guidelines shoUld not be forwarded to the ROs. Advance copy of application(s) forwarde,d, 
directly by the Principals will not, be entertained by the Head Quarters'. principaJ_gJJqar&tb 

	

' 	p,Qlicationsto R0sas (preferably once In a week) and when received, after completipcLthe forrnjj.ti 
io.1ead_of waiting for the last date, Once the transfers are effected, reQuest for cancellations oftrarisfr. 

will_notbeentertaifled. 

LATE APPLICATION: 	, 

Applications received after the stipulated dates mentioned above, will not be considerd. The 
applicants and the Principals should, therefore, strictly adherétO the target dates specified in para 6 
above. I n order to avoid any rejection of aoolication for want of correct information from the apliñt and 
ajiitjc1ificatiOfl at RO level. the apolilcants are requested tyibmIt.ttr forms well in time 

YourfithfuIlY 

ist')  
Jt. CommisI1?(Mmfl.) 

2 

41.) 

t 	 . 
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rddoUflO.rrna0fl an 

Astt. Commissioner, AD Regiundi Offices, Kendriya Vidy&aYa Sangathafl.' 

HefShe is requested to go through each set of application carefully before submis- 
sion. May send one set to KVS (Hqrs) duly completed in all respects as under, so as 

to reach by 31.10.2002. 	 - 

- 	A. PGT, TGT & HM: 	As one bUndle to.Estt.lfl 
Section 

B. PRT I  Misc. Categories & 	As one bundle to Estt.IV 
Section 

Non-Teaching Staff: 	 .' 
(Except Group-D) 	 . 

Instructions given vide KVS (HQ) circular No. F.11/95KVS(EStt.111) dated 6.9.95fllay also be 
followed, wherever recluired. The in5ruCtiOflS available at clause2(ii)(b) of transf• 

	
i 

er guidelines 

may be followed scruputOUSlY in the case of non-availabilitY of ACR for any of the year ind 

cated at serial No. 9 of application forhi. 

May indicate enbtlement points of performance as well as total/grand total there at SI. 

No.9. 	 . . 

Verify the application submitted by the applicant thoroUghlY. 

Shall feed in the applicatiOn form as per instructionS given in the training programme 
organized in the first week of August 2002, for the purposes of enabling on line transfer.' 
The booklet distributed during the training programme may be utilized for the purpose. 

-

A copy of the same is enclosed for ready reference. For further inquiry may. contact the. 

EDP Cell of KVS (Hqrs). 	 . 

In case of receipt of application on medical goundS, the same may be foarded/Ve 
fled by the Medical Board constituted at the Regional level, before adopting the proce ong with Medical 
dure at (d) above. After feeding in the data, one set of application al  
Certificate in original should be sent to the HeadqUarte1S for final verification and one to 

be retained by the Regional Office 	 , 
U 

All OfficerLafld Sections of KVS(HQ)  

Joint CommISSiOfle (Adrnfl.) 



I 

4 ,  

'a 

• 	 .• 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING UP APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER 

Transfers are regulated in a limited time-frame. A single cancellation of transfer is enough 
to upset the schedule/chain and hamper the prospect of a group of needy Oersons getting 
transfer. So cancellation of request tochange in circumstances should berde withinfO 
days of publication of priority list. The FAX No. of HQ. is 01 16514179. Transfer, once 
effected, will not be cancelled. The employees are dissuaded.in  their own interest from 
taking chaoce with the intent of obtaining cancellation later. 

All columns must be legibly filled in Block letters uspg alphabetical numerical code, wher-
ever prescribed. No enclosures are allowed. Medical Certificate/Deôlaration should be 
(jbtained/made,onth.eappropr'la'te pdge of the application form itself. 

Name of the Vidyalaya where the employee is working presently must be expressed in 
Code. - Present region code, present station code, present K.V. Code/present office code. 
must be filled in, from the codes given in the list of codes. In case of Non-teaching staff, 
the office code/Ky Code should be filled in accordance with the list of codes for office/Ky. 
Code Annexed. 

0 

11POST HELD 	: These boxes given in the Top row on the front page of 
the application may be filled in from the abbreviations 
given below. 

	

POST 	SUBJECT 	 . 

I 	I 	Li 	I 	I 	I 	I 
e.g.________  

.1 

- 	
GENERAL 

(i) 

TainedGraduateleacher Maths T IG 	TI IM j Al TI HI 

Trained Graduate Teacher Biology TGT BIOL 

Trained Graduate Teacher' English TGT . ENGL 

Trained Graduate Teacher Hindi TGT HIND 

Trained Graduate Teacher Sanskrit TGT SANS 	• 

Trained Graduate Teacher Social TGT 	I SOSI 
Studies. 

Post Graduate Teacher Biology. 
0 

PGT 
: 

I 
BIOL 

Post Graduate Teacher Chemistry POT CHEM 
I. . 

4 
I 

7 

• 0 	 • 



)St Graduate Teacher 	H lytilct; PGT 	PHYS 
/ 

	

/ tt GradudteTeacher 	Maths 	PGI 	MATh 

	

/ Post Graduate Teacher 	English 	PGT 	'ENGL 

Post Graduate Teacher 	Hindi 	PGT 	HIND 

V 	Post Graduate Teacher 	History 	POT 	HIST 

Post Graduate Teacher 	Geography 	POT 	- GEOG 

Post Graduate Teacher 	Commerce 	POT 	COMM 

Post Graduate Teacher 	Economics 	POT 	ECON 

Post Graduate Teacher 	SanskrIt 	POT 	SANS 
Pr 

Drawing Teacher 	Miscellaneous 	MSC 	DRGT 

Physical Edn. Teacher• 	Miscellaneous 	MSC 	PETR 	:. 

Yoga Teacher 	 Miscellaneous 	MSC 	. YOGA 

Work Exp. Teacher 	Miscellaneous 	MC 	WETR 

/ 

Music Teacher 	 Miscellaneous 	MSC 	MUST 

Primary Teacher 	 PRT 	 PRT 	- 

Head Master 	 HOM 	 HDM 	- 

Non Teaching Staff 	Librarian 	 NTS 	UBR 
N 

Non Teaching Staff 	Supdt. 	 NTS 	SUPD 

Non Teaching Staff 	Asstt. Supdt1 	NTS, 	ASP, 

Non Teaching Staff 	UDC 	-. 	NTS 	UDCL 

Non Teaching Staff 	LDC 	 NTS 	LDCL 

40 

Non Teaching Staff 	Lab. Asstt. 	NTS 	 LAST 

Non Techiflg Staff 	Lab. Attendant 	NTS 	 LATN 

Non Teaching Staff 	Group 'D 	 NTS 	GRPD 

5 

IV 



Except Primary Techors and Head Master/Head Mistress all others would use both th\ 

blQ50 of the boxes. Primary Teachers and Head Master may leave the second btoc\ of boxes 

bank. 

Si, NO.1 : NAME 	 V  

	

Write full name without any prefix like SHRI/SMT/KUM; One box is meant for oñ a lphbet. Add 	\ 

add itiona! box, if necessary. Leave one box blank between initials and.name. 	 • 
U 	 •. 

• e.g. Shri Ajay Kumar Ram Will 

be written as 	 V 	 V  

RJAM 	or IA!JIAIYI IKIU1MHR1 lRl1 

Si. N0.2 : WHETHER MALE/FEMALE 	
V 	 V 

,Vrite M for Male and F for Female. . 	 V  

V 	 V  

SI. NO. 3/4 (i) & (ii) (a)&(b): Date of Birth/Date of Appointment in the prsent pQstl DATE OF JOINING 
V 

THE PRESENT K.v,/5TATIQN (IN THE PRESENT POST) j, •, 	
,, 	 ' 

These columns are to be filled. in Christifl Era, the date 
followed by ironth and year in'DD MMJ YYYY format. 

V 	

V 	

V 
For example, Third September, Nineteen Eighty Four will 

V 	
• V 

V 	 be w:itten as 
 

77-7 	
_ V 

V 	

V 	 V 	

V 

(pate of appointment in present post ' should exclude any service on ad-hoc contractual basis.) ... 

SI. NO. —5 DETAILS OF LAST TRANSFER: 	
VV 

The reason cot. has to be filled in by the Code No. as detailed below: 

go1anation 	•• 	 V 	 . 	 V 

- l'ransfer on Surplus grounds in Pubic interest due to withdrawal of post/closure •of 

stream/K.V.
V  

Transfer in Public interest ár' displacement (for accommodating the request of 

other teacher/staff) 
 

, 3. 	
Transfer In Public interest on Admn. Grounds. 	

V 

4 . direct appointment . 

5. 	On promotion 	
- 	 . 	

V 	 V 

6, 	On request transfer 

7.. 	On return from tong leave 
 

V 	

' Other grounds 	 V 

31 NO.6 : 
The grounds envisaged In the tran 

GROUNDS FOR SEEKING TRANSFER 
sfe 	

V 

- 	 r gulo&lfleS have been assigned Category 

• 	

irneriCl) having entitlement pointS as fol- 
(odeS (alphabeticat). Division Codes (n 

lows: 	
V 	 ' V 

.6 	 V 

V 	 V 	 q7. 



/ 	
GROUNDS CATEGORY DIVISION 

I 
ENTI TLEMENT 
POINTS 

CODE CODE 

OTHERS  
/20 	• 

? 	 / 

f / 
I) 	Less than two LTR 03 	Less than two years 

to retire i.e on or before 	I 
/ 

years 31.3.2005 	 L to retire 

ii) Noh East and NEH 04 	Staff posted in 7 	NE 

States, SIKKIM, A&N 
20 

Hard Station .Islands and listed Hard 
5ttjons completing their 
tenure (3 years) as on 
31.3.2003  

C iii) Blind and P1-ID 
. 

05 	Visually and 
orthopeadicallY 

15 

Physically handiCapPed perSOflS  
handicapped 

LNS _-.. 11 	Unmarried/Div0dI 	12• 
Ladies not Widowed Lady  . 
having spouse 

Other grounds 	. OGS 12 	Other grounds 10 

not covered by 
(C) (i) to (iv) & (vii) 
and also cases not 
covered under 

r 
medical ground 
orDeathof . 
spouse ground 	. 

vi) On completion SPS 13 	Other rounds on 
completiOn of 3 years 

01 	for each 

- 	year of stay 

of more thin 3 -- Stay •  
exceeding 3 

; years stay at the 
- 

- 	/ 	 . 
years 
subject. to 

present stutlon maximum 
bof20pOifltS 

- 

20 
JSP 

• ! 

- 	• 	, , 

. 
•. 	I.. 

• I 	p 

-" I 

- • I 
-. ,• 

. 

I. 



B 

1 

4 

0 

rA. 

	

The above Codes are just indicative of thu gr 
	

and not to be construed as the order of 
ound 

priority. Applicants having more than one ground amongst the above may indicate their 
hoiCe 

in CategO Code, Division Code and Entitlement Points accordingly. 

y, the period or periods of absence from duties 
exeeeding 30 

While calculating the period of sta  dayS (45 days in case of NE Region. Sikim and A&N Island) at a stretch other thaOh materfli 

	

ave, training or vacation is to be excluded. 
	 - 

Listed Hard Stations 

Name of State 	
Name of Kendri;idYaya 	

KV Code 

hatiSgarh 	

0• 	 1514 
Bacheli 	 1515 
Baikunth Dur  1540 
KirandUl  

1013 
•Bhu No.1 FS 	 1014 

* 

Bhu' No.11 Cantt. 2. 	Gujarat  1016 

	

DantiWada BSF 
	' 

1017 
Oharan dhara  1031 
Nali a AFS  

• 

	

	
1032 

Okha  1006 
Wadsar,AFS  

1617 

3, 	Himachal Pradesh 	
Baki h Ca tt 

	

Chamera No. I NHPC 	
1623 

JammU 	
. Band 	 t 	

1636 

	

i ur, 6SF 	
' 	

1618 

& KaShmir KishtWar Dul Hasti Proec  1637 

Leh  

Jharkhafl 	. 	
Singharashi. AFS 	

1807 

:. 	
6. 	Karnataka 	

Donimaiai 	
1065 

	

7, 	Mahara5ht 	
Karafla, MAD 	

1205 

	

, 	
KoraPut 

	

s 	OrisSa 	

1178 

9. - RaaSt 	

1572 

	

Bikafler NAL 	 1583 

JaIl a Cantt.  15 

	

ttarIai,AFS 	
1355 

10. 
 Josht 
UttaraC 	

math 	 362 

MukteS 
UttarkaS 	

IVRI 

	

- 	

1374 

1796 

11 	ttarPrade5t 
	Rihandnagar 	

1249 

12. West Bengal 
	Hashimara  



NO.7: 

SI. No. 8(a) and (b): 

- 

Those who will be Un Ipletiflg their. stayOf 3 ye r in the N.E. Stations. 

in this 
Sikkinl, A&N 

Islands and Hard Stations or 5 
years elsewhere as on 31-3- 

'' column otherwise 'N'. The stay period should 
2003 may 1111  in  
exclude the period of absepce as given under note 

(ii) of SLNO. 6 above. 

An employee who was rendered surplus earlier and redeploye
.d on or after 

1.4.1998 would get the benefit of stay at the previous station along with the 
stay at the present station for considering his/her request to a new statiofl

.  

(exciudin9 the station from where declared surplus earlier). But in case, the 
ne of the 5 choiceS, from 

employee wants to claim the same station, as o  
where he/she wstndered as surplus, then the period of stay.àt the new 

place after being declared surplus will now be counted with respect to com- 

ing back to the same station. 

This is confined ony to cases where teachers have been transferred out On 

being rendered surplus from the North East, J & K and other
.hard stations 

ilL the on or after 01.04.1998.  

nfl 

(To fill n the K.V. code and station code where you are pesertIY posted 
along with the periodOf stay, period of absence and reaOfl for transfer. 

eason for transfer are as given under item no. 5. 

The Code Nos. for the r  

Details of earlier transfer within the last five years may be filled in (as enu-

merated above) before joining the present Ky/Station on surplus grounds.) 

$L NO. 10.1 : 	
trt'nTLi 	 .. 	 .. 

Code Nos. of five choice KVs in the same station where 
OU are posted 2t 

present can be filled In, according to your preference order 

Sl.NO. 10.2 	
oir transfe  

Codes numbers of five choice statiOflS can be filled in, accordi!1g to your 

preference order subject to the grounds chosen, choice station is 
p&miS5% 

ble. 

otu:

EITHER  
eligible to apply only one application in quadrUP3t8 

mplOY°°5 are  

fo  bothinter a 

I 



- 

Au 
-3, 	 "MEW 

CATEGORY OF PLACE WHERE SPOUE IS WORKING. 	 4 

T 	Codes prescribed are: 

Spouse working at or under orders of transfer to the station of choice 1  or nearby. I 

Spouse working at the same station where applicant is currently working. 

Choice stations bear no relation to the place where spouse is working: 

f. N0.12&13 

cuse the answers are in tJie a1IirmatIvi writo Y: OtheiSe Write N. 

The Medical Certificate or declaration is to be obtained on the body of the application itself. Only 

Cincer, Paralytic Stroke, Renal failure or coronary artery disease where by-pass surgery has been actu-

Wy done for self, Spouse and dependent children are considered as valid for transfer on medical grounds 

when facilities for treatment are not available at the station of posting (duly certified by a Govt. Medical 

Otticer not tower than the rank of a Civil Surgeon). 

l . NO . l4:TYPEOFDlSEASE 

Depending upon the disease certified by the ci2npeteflt authority indicate the type of disease in the 

foUowiflg Codes in case transfer is sought on medical ground as well and answer against Si. No. 13 is in 

the affirmative, 

CODE 	TYPE OF DISEASE 

	

CN 	 CANCER 	
: 	H 

	

PS 	 PARALYTIC STROKE 

RENAL FAILURE 

	

CA 	
CORONARY ARTIRY DISEAsE WHERE I3YPASS 	 . 	

0 

SURGERY HAS BEEN ACTUALLY DONE 

	

OT 	 OTHER DISEASE 	
. 

The brief descriPtiOn of illness which will be considered as medical grounds for the purpose of 

• 	
tranSfer, in terms of transfer guidelines is as under. Medical terms referrd herein will bear meaning as 

given in the ButteOhS Medical Dictionary. 	. 	. 	 . 

a 

0 



/ 	
Cancer (maUgflaflt)  

/ 

/
the presence of uncontroed growth and spread of malignant cells. The finitiofl canter includes 

cukemia, lymphomaS and Hodgkin" disease. 

ExclusiOnS: 

This excludes non-invasive carcinoma(s) in-SitU localized non-invasive tumour(s) revealing early maHg-

nant L 
anges and tumour(s) in presence of HIV infection or AIDS; any skin carcer excepting malignant 

melanorn(s) are also to be excluded. 

Paralytic Stroke 
(crcbroVàSCUlar accidents) Death of a portion of the brain due to vascular causes such s (a) 

m (cerebral) 
Hemorrhage (cerebral), (b) Thrombosis (cerebral)1 (c) Embolis 	

causing total per-' 

manent disability of two or more limbs persisting fr 3 months 
	the illness. I 

ExcIuSiOflS  

(I) Tran sient/ischamic attacks. 

Stroke-like syndromes resulting from 	
I 

(a) 	Head lnju 
occupying l 

('b) 	Intracranial space 	
esions like abscess, traumatic ernOage and tumour. 

(c) 	
TuberCUlOUs meningitis, Pyogeflic meningitis and mening000cal mçniflgitiS. 

(iii) 	Renal failure 	
.. 

it is the final renal failure stage due to chronic 
irreversible failure of both the kidneys. It must be well 

documented. The teacher must produce evidence of undergoing regular haemOdiatYsis and other rel-

evant laboratory investigations and doctor aification. ' 

(iv) 	
Coronary artery disease where by-pass surge has been actually do: 

nt cardiologiSt to corCt narroWing or b1ockUO of bno or 

Thu uu of surUe on the üdviCO of a consulta  

more coronary arteries. 

ExCIUSIOfl5 	

: 

on-surgidl techniqUeS such as the use of either balloon or laser via a catheter introduced thrOUh the 

arterial system are ectuded. 	 ' 

11 

4" 

fT 

4' 

/ 



SLNO.15:RELATlONS 

his 	
ght on Medical Grounds and Columns 13 and 14 are 

column is applicable where transfer is sou 
	\ 

o tiUed in. The relationshiP of the patient with the applicant should be indicated 
fl the following Codes: 

SF 	- 	Self, 

SP 	- 	Spouse 	

4, 

CH 	- 	Dependent Children 	 - 

OT 	- 	Others 

0 

PHYSICALY HANDICAPPED Explanation 

Transfer of blind and orthopadiCaltY handiaPPed teachers provided they fuHil 
	!dtlOwiflg cond'- 

tons: 	 - 
t 

Blind teacher having vision 	s than'3160  or field vision less than 10 both eyes as 
les  

certified by the Head of the O
phthalmologic Department of Government Civil Hospi-

tal. 
OrthOPadicaflY handicapped teacher who has a minimum 

of 40% permanent partial 

disabilitY of either upper or tower limbs or 50% permanent partial'di5abttY. 
of both. 

upper and lower limbs together as certified by the Head of Orthopedics Depariment 

of a Governmert Civil Hospital according to the standards contained in the manual 
flt brought out 

for orthDpediC Surgeon in valua ng Permanent Physicai tmpairm  

by the Apierican Academy of 	
USA.artd pubtis ed by Artificial 

Limbs Manu1aCtfl9 CorpOrat0fl0d,flt 

(j 	 0 

12 

F 
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REGION WISE LISTOF KEN DRIYA VIDYALAYA 	 • I  

RrLGlON—LUCKNOW REGION CCDE 	15 

STATION STN. CODE KENDRIYAVIDYALAYA KV CODE 

AGRA 354 AGRA CANTI NO.1 (AFS) - 1654 

RA CAN1rTII(BARAcKAöY 6 

ALIGARH 355 ALIGARH 1657 

ALLAHABAD 	'. 356 ALLAHABAD, BAMRAULI 1658 

ALLAHABAD, CHHEOK1  1659 

ALLAHABAD, NAINI 1661 

S- ALLAHABAD, NEW CANTT_____  1662 
1663 ALLAHABAD, OLD CANTT 

ALLAHABAD, PHULPUR (IFFCO) 1664 

r.MHAT,SULTANPLR 357 AHAT,STANPUR 1665 

A2•,MGARH 	- 358 AZAMGARH 1666 

BARABANKI 359 ARABANKI 1667 

TASTI 360 BASTI 	 ..' 1668 

BULANDSHAHAR 361 BULANDSHAHAR 1669 - 

rDBYAPUR 362 DIBYAPUR(NTPC) 1670. 

FIZABAD - 	363 -. FAIZABAL) CANIT 1671 

1EH GARK 364 FATEH GARH 1672 

GONDA 365 ONDA 1673 

Th5RAKHPUR 366 OPAKHPUR 1674 

HAZARATPUR 367 HAZARATPUR(OEF) 1675 

J15TSHPUR 368 JAODISHPUR (BHEL) -1676 
1677 

KANPUR 369 RANPUR(IIT)___________________ . 

RANPURCANTT 1678 

KANPUR, ARMAPUR NO.1 (KALPI ROAD) 1679 

iptiR,ARMAPu R NO.11 1680. 
1681 
1682 

KAURcHA1E4.IIL  683 

'1AMUR, OEl NO.1' 

WCKNOW ' 	370 LUCKNOW. (AM C) 
1665 
-1686 

______ 
- LRbWbO 

__
1687 
1688 

1 
IUCKNOWCANTT 

1691 

—TTTFR;:iöWOMTlNAGAR 1692
1693 

371 ( 71)  1694 
1695 
_ 

H-- 372 MAiHURA(MP) 
• UAAD  _________ 

1cfHURA C NTT 	. 
1697 
1o98_ 

rU 373 
374 

--' MAU 
L,RELI NO.1 

1699_ 
RAE 	 Li ttAMOuPW'I(CANTT' 1700 
SHAHJAHANPUR 375 

SHAHJAHANPUR NO.11 (OCF) 
1701 
1702 

SITPUR 376 . . 1703 

UNNAO 377 
I 	IkIA 

. 
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41 	> 	 Iti't P/•//3 v4J(STT1/J)J2'2 
UNIQUEAPPLICATIONNQ, Li 1._Li I J 

jt 	_JAJ F gjKV1<J2cc I/ 	\ 	( FOR OFFICE USE ONLY) _ 

- 4- 9.- 2- 0/1Z.  
. 	 GPFICPF No. 	Ic L3ft o!6161 
(Strike Out whIchever is not applicable) 

/1 	
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 	 - 

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER ON REQUEST 2003 - 2004 

Note 1: Read instructions carefully before filling up. 

2: Submit only ONE application in QUADRUPLICATE 

• rn, 	. _____ 	 uui 	iflIJ  

PRESENT REGION PRESENT STATION PRESENTKV. CODE/ 	POST 1-tELD & SUBJECT 
/ 

CODE 	 CODE 	 OFFICE CODE 	 (ALPHABETS) 

Name 

1J UJ •DIJLi IVIELDLT I I I I I Li I I I I 1 1 I 1 ] I I 

Wclher Male/Female (M/F) rM ..  

Date of birth (DD/MM/YYYY) 	 l]6 1 	1 0  1ff 1 	Li 19 1414-I 

(i) 	Datef appointment in the present post 	 I ô 	jjj 	1010I 	F 1 19 171171 ,   

(ii) 	
Date of joining in the Present Post: 

-. - a) fl ihe present vidyalaya 	 . 	[4  
• 1 ••  

• 	b) !n the present station 	 . 	 i 14-i 	U I I ( I 	1 -7-1 	I e'I c I 

S. Details of last transfer/posting 

From 

Reason 	 Year 

Sin. Code 	 KV Code 

•I T111 F lIJ 

I: 	6. Grounds for seeking TansIer 

a)- (I) Death of Spouse within a period of 2 years 	t:1J 
prpceedlng the date of preterring this AppUatIon (YIN) 	 : 

- (ii) If "es, pate of Demise  

(DD/MM/YYYY) 	 . 	•: : 	 . 	 . 

b) Medical Grounds (Soe Instructions) (Y/N) 	 jJ 	: 
33 

/ 



c) Ott jrs (Soe ln1ructiOfl5 for foltowlilO Codes) 

Ctogory Carlo 	 Division Coda 	 Entitlement Points Applicable 

(Y/N) 

CILI 	___ 	
YII1 

() 	

LUJJ 	S 	Lii Ifl 	LIi 

DI[fl 	___ •- 	[1J4:I] 
 

[ffl 	L 
(Please fi ll-up if applicable) 

(vii) LiJIS 
(Please fill-up -if applicable) 	

(Please fill-up if applicable) 

Total:A 

s stay In NE & hard Stations OR 5 years elsewhere as on 
CompletiOn of 3 years of continUOu  

31-3-2003 excluding the period of absence (YIN) 	 . 	 . 

Only fnr 
tlose who are at their present place & as a result of posting on deployment of surplus adjustment or 

closure of VidyalaYa or closure of stream. (PLEASE READ THE lNSTRUCTIONS VERY CAREFULLY) 

(z) 	Details of present posting 
To 

V 	Station 	 From 
K 	

Period 

of absence 

in days 

Earlier transfer(s) within the 

0- 

(b) 	
stflVe years (To be filled In only if (a) above Is appIiCabt6; 

(in dascefldifl9 order) 	

- la 

- 

KV 	5t8tlOfl 	- . 
	

To 	
- prlod 	RubOtS 

for From 	 of absence  

	

_60/MM 	 - 	

-- in days - 	nsfer 

-I- S 	 _ 	 S 	 - 	 .. 	

L 
cctJ -0° 	

oc0 	b0 

	

- S 0:J c:r: 	- 	co t:L0 1 o:i o 

D0:1 	
0::tL c1 	coD JJ .0 

0 CIJ £o:IJ 
 

	

34 	 - 	
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-. 	- 	 - 	- 	- - 	-- 	 -- - - 	 ... 	 --- 

/ 	() l-'ir Oftice Use Only (Co,,Iic/erniai,J I 	iUod! 	
. 

	

Entitlement Points of Performance during the last 3 years 	
: 

.1999-2000 

f 	J 2000-2001 

2001-2002 

Grand total of 	 Total'B' 
 Entitlement Points 'A' + 'B' 

(Totalof6©+above) 	 GrandTotal(A+B) 	Eli 	FliJ 
) Whether 'MDG' grounds accepted by Reg?onal Medical Board (YIN) 	 I 	i 

c) Case of DSP verification done (YIN) 	 L 1 

Date 	 Signature of Assistant Commissioher 	
0 

	

10. 	Choice Vidyalaya(s)orStatioh(s) 	 '0 

Instructions: Employees are eligible to apply either for IntrastatIpn tran5for (SI. No, 10.11 OR inter Station 
Irjisfers (Sl.No. 10.2). Applications filled in for both types of transfers i.e. SI No. 10.1 and 102 will be 

summarily relec' i. 	
0, 

	

10.1 	For Intra Station transfer - Choice Vidyalayas 	 K.ViOffice 	. 	. 

(with in the same station) 	 . 	 Code 

(Please see instructions)' 	. 	 . 

I 	I 	I 	I 	I 

LLJ1l 	. 
LIITT1 ii 	. 	 H 

LILIIT .- 
- 

STATION Code 	 . 

L3I1 	L)ii a-9." 
LII Lae - 
r3 16 t -i 

BT'J1 

LI 

iO.2 	For Inter Station trensfer Choice Vlayes 

(from one station to anothar) 

(Please see instrutions) 

ft 

El 

0 



I. . niji y 0 1  p1;1Ce whom spouse is Norklflg 	 [J 	J 

1 	I I VO OLI gIven ti in ducktratiur u trdiig (he 

Employment and place of posting of spouse ()'IN) 

Have you obtained a MC on the form (YIN) 	 . 

Type of disease certiftxdf in the MC overlea 	Please fill up code 

Relationship of the patient with the applicant 

	

	 Please fBI up code 

7 
I, 

 

11ri4, t.iV4rr , . 12 	j'FJ 	_S/o W/o. D/o 5/1. 4  F Lv J 	do hereby affirm that the 

information given in S!.Ne. 01 to 15 excepting SLNo. 9 of this appication are correct and that the medical certificate 

(!A.0 /ducftration given is/are bona-fide and I understand that wrong/suppressed information shall render me liable 

'.• d .plinary action. 

dCO 	 Signature 

Date: 	
. 	

Name:  

36 	 . 	. 



MEDICAL cRILE!cAjI 
' avoid disqualiuicjn p!;e do NOT u 	ibbrovj(jon. Fill in with CAPITAL LETTERS only. Please do not attach otosure) 
neof Patient : RRwig. 	

R1w7(1 

I Di
with Medical Council Rsfrtirn Mr -, 4,  4,  'U' --, iryha t cii1rIImt./r.ys f 	 aged, 	Sex .fr1f.LL 	Son! daughter/wife Of.Shri/ 

is suffering from kho disease/diseases with the details as 
follows and that trement 'f this disease is not at all available at this sttion Dr its vicinity: A. 	tL2iCa! 	

viith 
clnorna: 

1. 	Name of Carcinoma 	site effectec': 
2. 	Date when it was detected first 
3. 	Brief His t'athotogicat Report with reference no. & dates: 
'. 	 T.N.M. Classifjcutiori (if applicable); 

Evidences in support of Uncontrolled growth: 
Evidences in support of Metastasis: 
Condition of neighboring or surrounding structures: 

	

B. 	Treatment being continued In brief:. 

	

9. 	F:; name of S",Z r3M/Surgeries in connection with dates: 
B. 

Name of the disease causing Renal Failure: 
Evidences in support of Chronic Irreversible changes: 
Number of Dialysis done with dates: 
Single or both kidneys are Tr ivolved: 
Any surgery including Renal Transplantation done or not: 

	

C. 	I n Case cf.Loss LMuscIL 

	

1. 	How many extrern 	r.: affected: 
Gradg of Muscle Power at present: 

	

3. 	Grading of Muscle Power at the Dflset of disease. 

	

4. 	Duration of Loss of Muscle Power. 

	

5. 	Any recovery after the onset till date: 

	

6. 	Most direct cause of Loss of Muscle 'ower. 
D. 

	

1, 	Name of the disease 
Date of first detection 
Coronary Artery By Pass Grafting surgery done or not: 
If yes, ploase mention:. 
a) 	Date 
h) 	Name of toctor Surgeon 
c 	Name of Hospital. 

E. 	.QIJLQ1iJ 	 , 1. 	Name of disease LL$4.2p 
2, 	C)ate of first detection  
:s. 	Any st 	duo or done 
4. 	Bref desrlption of treatment continued 

7 ')-w'.ii 	. 

CW--f9i,  

Nrne and ~si66nat=of patient (, 
( Q -.LS 

37 

(Signature of signing aLhhority) 
Name 
Name of the.Deptt.: 
Name of Hospitat'*t4/ r 
Place 	 jc 

Date 3Jf7C2 	: 
Seal 	 : 

C, 



- 

, 

DECLI TON 
ly flU tho lnforrnaflOr ii bold !G:to;s. Strike out whlcneVer is not applicabI) 

--------- 	
sr:rily dCcir0 that my spoIJSC 	

is presentli. _.__--  

crers of trinsfer to 	

(Plac 

- --S-- 	

(lc,;Jn.Iti0h1ti --•-- 

ch) snC0 
	HisThtr IuU ottice address with Nnu) 

uid Dt;!fld 

t0 o mmed.ate Ll2oror/de- of s&f- ernpioVieflt iIre s fccW:, 	 - 

	

- - 	n qtrd BUSn'SS 	 amn nd Addrc-sS of lmme1iate Superior Officer 
C)J 

- 	-- 	 ir (qStrfltiOfl Nc - . of Bus uss/ProteSS10 	 - 
- 	 /¼(1( 	(-.)) L 

	

SiOn3ture of the Emplc-yee 	
--- C 

Name 

Desigflat0fl 

For Office USO on!y jo KeridriY I VidyalaYa 

'(Strike out whicheVr is not applicable) 

	

S 	 is 	
not pending/not contemplated against 

	

iscipliflrY case 

	
- 

tTh riS 	/K,urn. S  

	

2. 	- The 
Medical CertificateeClat0n given in the application itself is 1 m the competent authOfit 

 

that the details including ctitlemeflt points furnished by the applicant have been verified from the 

ervC0 records and found correct. 	

75 	
5\ 

! 	ws (fl I 	V/absth It/Ub5Uit WI(h0' 	' 	 1' Ii 	- 	
-* UId S still uWUy/flOt 

duUei 

Namo of t PrinQiPl 	
J 	 jf 

Of!k Sua 	- 	 S 	
17Pvnc1PS. 

- 	 Kendr1Y'3 Vtyah3Y 
okra jha 

Ord 

SiNe. Ito ad 0 to IS hn1O to be checked 	yorlcied by the Principal from 

rhuy bhould tku porSOfl't 
turàt/CM0 .t(l ofl$UIT thM the øMrlus made by 	

are 

corrECt ef(° courterSiQI ncj. Any wrOi 1nformtc filled 
in by the applicant and duy couflt 

:ined by th PrnClP1l wilt attraut dis ? - .iry acU0 
tgainst the IdiVidUaI as well as counterS 

ing auth0rit 

AssiStant CommiSSb0n 	
have to onUrO tlat the cot rect reqired points 

are given In SI. No.9 and 

above in letter and spirit41th respect of oiitrieS 
to be checked by the respecUve 

implement note  
Principa,,s within their RegOfl   

GPFICPF ACCOUnt Number also to be c.eced. 

38 	 - 
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Jj,/3 o- L kVsZ5cz 
To /h. pr(JLr:cd by oI' t/'j tmJ'IoCcS who ue duc to rcrare on xujrrunnUoIwn vu or bçfureil.03.2OiJO 	 F / . 

 
(To any tii mqx to t 	iIin t/ni 'tc dip13'd t1u:n 0L04.2002 to 31.03.2003) 

4 ,rCuEAP1oNNO. 	
......... 

Li Gfficw Ikx 3c16J 

	

(FoOrnCEL'sEONLY) 	 (snk.o%ittisno(twlicbk) 	A4 
THAN t. 

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER ON REQUEST 2003 20O4 
Nte 	I : Read instructions givcn in KVS circular F1-l/2003.2(X4/KVS (EstL ill), Lttcd 14.08.2002 carefully. 

2: Submit only ONE application in QPAJiWPUCATE 
3. All LTR crnp&yecs dcsiruus of prcfcsring appicniion sbculd subtrit the apptJCatAOfl Only in this focrnat. 

riu 
?, PRESENT REGION PRESENT STATION 	PRESEN1' KIV. CODE! 	POST HELD & SUBJECT 

CODE 	CODE 	 OFFICE CODE 	 . 	(ALPhABETS) 

Name  

i,.i 	iDIk.JttI/tId'1i'1.r'1 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	1 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I A 

\v (M/F) 	[3. Datco(bfrtlUYYYY)  

4 (I) 	Date of appointmcnt in the prscnt post 	 . 

(ii). 	Date ofjoining in the Present Post:' 
rn4IrnIoIo1oj 

. 

In the present vidyalaya 

In the present station  

5, 	1)ctails of last posting (in codes) 	Reason 	Yvar {j 	ojcj KV LI I 	7 Station  

. 	 &not 

v 	i)KVs 	H 161 	LU 	/ 11161 B 131 	U 	I 	I 1 	16 171 FT I6I 

OR  

ii) Stations 	LH 	. 

I hereby dcclare that the particutas given above are tnc to the bcsi of my knowledge atxi belicL I shall be liable for disciplinary 

action fatuity incorrect inforxnafj.n furnished by me. 

Place: 
Date:  

Sinaiurc of the applicant 

Certified that the  paricuiars giv ci ;tbovc are vcjificd with the iclevant nx7ords and found ccrrczt 

,., 

E)ate: cry , 	, 	 jj itttrc of IIt '1i 

I 

aui 

Daic&'al 

S t ' nature -.--------------------------- 	, ,,-. 

L)te & saI 

Nate: 	'flm following cmploycCs ate not uligible to Bpply for teansfcr:  
I, Staff trattsfcrrcd on administralive grounds 6e1ore completing 05 ycais of stay at the tr0nsfcrred station. 

iert1ied to b 	
Direct rocruiti und prQfltOtQc before cOtfl1)lCttIt sta y  of 03 years for nutics and 01 year fat fcinCS, rcsptiVCly at tite place of 

poUu. 	 . 	 . 
treçopy 

tt• 	/ / 	
k 	'- 

 

Advo ato 

P ! 	3Ja/ 	s/f/5 	
jc1 / 	/2 

4 	, 	 . 



I 	 11 

U 

N r / Llre~ 4.)  

! 	

.v. KORUflAfl. 

BoTe 

Dstet 

1 

or 

TQ 

Th 	OO1LOr, 
1CV I 	?Ot Doth116 

rPER ON 8UPERAINt7LTION*  

i b , e the henen' to requeat you thnt I hgve 9pp1ie2 
toj'reqns$ trgnsfop an emperqination vldo.y.ur !otte !o*  
ref orioe ?e.() 1,F1.3JOo3..O4/ V8 (iu detci 14.Q2 
and (h) P i.1u.003..O4 (Ot?) Wn (?1)/t 

\ for the y'er O0302004 for fns1 satt 'l 03Mt of aelf•rmd my.. 
fenft. ItORCht the tf or po1!' Vw etided to con B ldar  
the 	eti for trfar, vho b loia then troe yoer to 
rotft'e, yot my name is not inoluded for trsfe,, whm I  hwo 

&ilc, 1O1)a1UIth8 to retire ie. on 334.004. 

11 

I i eO1nj 49ate hO8lth p'bIe SI1ff8g from Inuber  
3p4o1ss dne to th at I on unable to vo ,zuooth1,X 
to rren iez'rem of my three g ram up d8nghto zM 
truot1z if dvelling p1frio uhiob I donot poseao S 

	 al 

Therefore, cencilerthi my probtcisnjjia dcollned ce 
cc 

 
I voU14 ZJo to rcquost you to consider xiy,!n dtie PrIorat7o 
o that I e reUre pesoocully f rom sei''1o0 

Thkng pen aft. 

D3t!*lL  &U120031, 

onrc fsltbf 1y 

C. PgT* 

Thriolc3nreo$. 

1. 

 

APP7.1astien of trenofcr,d)  
Certffid to Lz2, Zsez ep7 Me4ioel ccrttfioateo ..t 



. 	 i.'.' 	 . 	 . 

4 	a' 

I 	I 	 , 	 I 03661 

	

 

Renbriva  a 	; Rohraff)a 
£ 	A 

No.: F.8/TranSfer/KVK/2003-04/3o 
	

Date : 

To 
The Assistant Commissioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
Regioaal Office Guwahati, 
Guwahati'12, 

Subjects" JILSFER ON SUPERANNUA1I0k. 

0 	
Sir, 	

0 

Please, find enclosed herewith an application in duplicate 

received from 'sri R,Ft.Dwivedi on the subject cited ab,ve.HiS 

application for transfer was ferwaded by this off ice vide letter 

N..F,8/KVK/2002-'03/405 dt.24.09.2002. 

• As per service book the date of births of his daughters. 

are as following:- 

1. M.ss Anupama Dwiv,di 	21.5.70. 	Marrked. 

2, Miss Poonarn Owivedi. 	06.12.74 	Unma=iede.  

3. Miss Reena Dwi.ved, 	03.06.79 	Unmarried. 

4 0  Misa Ranjana Owivedi. 	28,783 	
Unmarried0. 

• 	This is forwarded to you for your needful please. 

Thanking YOU. 	 . 

Certjd 
çoiy 

4A 

End: 

Application ,ftransfer 2 coPYS. 

Xerox CY Medical certifiCate.. 

Yours faithfullY, 

PRINCIPAL. 

04, 
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ZN: SITE  C PiIL AD v:trnAnyE VOISIAL 

GL1t1tUIfTI UX1! AT G1AiT1 

°* 
No.6  ip/ap  

rt R.fl 1  Drtvedt 

•••, AppUccint. 

- 	

/ 

t*jØflOfZy1d13& Oz. 
4-4 	nLa 

- 	 •4•• 'JII$bIS 

• 	p . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 0 

• 	
.. 	 1 

bI'rtth tatomcnt filed by the 

__OP •  

• 	 z31tcitcnt cgoitorte'r 
Ky1rtya Vtdyt1cipa 	jtJfl: 

• OtMo.tuxtt 

• 	

. 

4 Vr 
/7 

'p 

11 

to be 

1

:w 

AZtO 

.' 

- 

••,, Dpane. 

me uattbte wrttten etetatentm bob= of 	'I  

fto I spozttenta No, I b.3 U as  

I) 	mati,Si$..S,Tmt,th  

nUtnt Con*DLosLonor of Oamhatt Rgto! 

enrvt with the OW of the OZ14tIU1 PtOttCn. 

I tmvo gone thzh the ooiitente thoz'eof 

cónpotQflt to *utt tht W vrtttri etatiot an 

p/L . 



t.  

i .  

3 	 4. 



J 

- 	

.50-. 	H 

H 

H 
k. 



Ou  'In i3timIt
cvi 	rt nj 

4a 	 on 

pMtc tttoret 	1W !cnpur to (Y 

14 Oct,/Z000 on 	 of 

contruUtn authoritteø at vmVnimm tnI 

- 	 - 

LI 
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F' 

Ub10 to be. trmatorred.to env xmdrlp I 

v71y Of 
	o  Scathex 	t 	ttho on 	rt 

n6tl1ce m Organicatund 

* 

4gnatic. 	/e AD tex t, A~= Couft tt t 
I * 	 * 	 , 

' 
'-:-------' 	

* 	 . 	 • .. 	 * , ' 	 * 	 * 	 * . 

tntvttt*BP o port 	 have 	ot 	I 
, ,' 	 * 	. 

Utth Up*tn*I wer caxtt 	tgct 
* 	 * 	 ,. 	

:. 	 • 	
:. 	• 	 . 	 . * 	 -i ' : 	*' 	 ''.' 	 r 	. 	 •. gj 

I 	pteU 	 in  , 	 H '-i. 	 - 

ot 	
•L1 	ertt11 pb1ei 

I 

 
' 

b 	opatcont 	t*b1 not c*tno on  

the 	ot carvLc contttox 	on pt*ta. 

6) 	
Thit tb 	øpct 	ttt thit itt 

1 	

I 	XgAXd to 	tLtGr3ott3 t 

	

In pra 4,6 ctd 411 

\ 

otttn' t3 1vt 	tt  ova rwe*' Pei 

dAy vppr, 6vod, byQ Ma %Wh U.a cpe body  

* 
* 	 * 	 *.- 1' * 	, 

**. 	 * 	 * 

the polttee ot 3ctha 
,•, 

ttLan of tbvt at 1nfla Ft 

in to -t4ø 	co 	 vt 
I 

I 

attt3? Gf 7*oto3 I 

ittrttve 

It 	
II 

49 tt t; ztate Unto  it Lim a utttr or 	i4 

ttt, ctcLt 	
1 

- 	

I 

I I 

4' 

• 	 ' 

r. 



P 
---- 	 : 

. 	
• 54 

V 
a,ior roforence rjo, 	, 

(ttt) dtid 14.3.20o2 which to bo,  ina duly 

mnvwd by tho up]tct as tnno,curo V 

Coflta14thcj to pcigo to. 21 to 39 of tho Ort&n1 

OPPIUCQUOnt In the oatd etrcL' it hw bor 

ft'Pr,004Y mcde c1enz that all . am e1ttb1e  for 

apply except th. covei'sd by ciQuBe 18(d) of 
H • 	tM adAtUW tranofer gutda3the eT$ in the ' 

tnntcnt eue, MW &pplLcnnt is debrr.d frc 

• 	 setttin1 appll.cattc** as he ms bee t*'nneer1 

'10 dspat fstI*r states that 	- 

the othar contEtton of the npltcont am mn#er 

Of r'oeord cM 	aixth the deponent doet not 

torword any coirent. 

a) 	That with regard to the S&z 

04 In the peri 4.10 4911 cnd 412 it Ito,  

stntod that sU the r"usat tL6f5 tmdar 

-'L,T,fl, cntegcu7 vei conat4er,a(1 by t* reap=11AMIt 

uthortty in torus of the prevailing fcstn c1• 

ctr'twetances of tha caa an i.ell an the 

trcn3for guide line in force eM approv!d tae 

vhtoh era feutble. 	 I 
I I . 

Ibr, in tha thtt cue aplton 

beIzg due t. 11101 Tettr* o'1.*20Ye h6*lo 

ecaid.,., p3* 
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EI'tRAL AL?I4INXSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUWii BENCH —_- 

O.A. No. 170/2003 	4'V ki~ x u /I f--  Q 

Date of Order z This the 21st day of November, 2003. 

THE HOW' BLE MRS, LAKS}IMI SWAMINATHAN, VICE CHA±RjAN. 
THE HBLE SRI S.K. NAIK, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Sri Raja Ram Dwivedi, 
s/O Late G.P. Dwivedi, 
R/V.t].1, Mawaiya, 
P.O. Harjindarnagar,. 
Dist. Kanpur Nagar, 
PIN, 208 007. 
Uttar Pradesh. 

By Mr. I. .iain. 
Versus. 

1.. The Union of India, through the Secretary 
Ministry of Human Resources Deptt,, 
(Deptt. of Education), 
Sastri Bhaban, New Delhi — 110 001. 

S .  • •• .ppiicarit, 

2. The Commissioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Sangathan, 
18. Sahid Jeet Singh Marg, 
New Delhi 	1]O 06. 

3, The Assistant commissioner, 
Kendrya Vidyalaya Sangathan.. 
G%.wati Region, Ma3igaon Chariali, 

1 	Guwabat. 

By Advocate Mr. M.1. Mazwndar. 
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• 	Respondents. 

/ 

2 
Y4T. AI SWAM INATHAN 

Inhis application, the applicant is açgreved that 

the respondents are not giving him a transfer to his home 

town i.e.. Kanpur or to any other place around that city. 

cordinq9 the applicant he is retiring from serv'ice with 

eJfect front 31.5. 2004 and has already completed three year3 

in his eranserred place at Kokrajhar, State of Assam. 
r 
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2. 	Mr. I. Hussain, learned counsel for the applicant 

has submitted that the applicants request for transfer 
considered 

should beLin accordance with the transfer policy/guidelines 

issued by the raspondt,,ntsj1knsel1G He has submitted that 
applicant 

theLbes less than one year to retire on supperannuation 

Therefore, he ought to have been considered for transf or 

to Kanpur or any other places in and arr6und1  in the St.te 

of U.P. In this regard, learned counsel for applicant ha 

brought to our attention the fact that the applicdnt has 

submitted several representations, latest being one on 

80.2003 (Annexure-7). He has submitted that no reply has 

been given by the respondents and thereafter, the 0.Ao has been 

filed on 8.8.2003. 

	

3. 	In the reply affidavit filed by the respondents, 

they have submitted that the applicant has been transferred 

as per para 5 (I) of KVS Transfer Guidelines, on 
the recommefld 

tAM 

 

of the Principal and Chairman of the idya1ya on 

2 

/ 

falls under codO NO. 3 and not code 	as indicated by 

the  appliCflt in his applCati0fl. (Copy placed at 
Vagtrj 

34 and 40 of the paper Book). Learned couipei 

submitted :
that the principal of KVS had apparentlY. :oqiy 

cant's rpreSefltati0n for consideration by the 
forwarded appli  

higher authoritylon the basis of 	
facts gin in 

applicant's represefltati0 	cording to h. as the applicant 

been transferred to 
Kokrajhar on administrative grounds 

tter dated 14.O8.2O02, 	is not 
as per the aforesaid le  

enti.tlOd to be 00idered for requ5t 
ansfer/p08ting without 

cOapletiO of 5 years of stay at the station to which he was 

erms of para 18 (d) (ii) of 
oted i.e., Kokraihar in t  

KIS Tran3 er Guidelines. 
- 	 Contd. • 

A 

trative ground in public interest. Mr. M.K.MaZumdar, 

counsel for the respondents has 
pointed out that 

the letter issued by the 
respondents dated 14.8.2002 .  

serial No. 5, the reason for transfer of the applicant 
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,c; •/ 	4. 	We have carefully considered the facts and submissions 

made by learned counsel for the .Dartjes. 

	

51 	 It is relevant to note that the applicant has not 

annexed the transfer order issued by the respondents 

transferring him from Karipur to Kokrajhar. In the circums-

tances of the case, we are not in a position to state 

categorically what was the decision taken by the cornpetent 

authority or the reason for transferytn other words 

whether claim of the applicant that he was transferred for 

the reason indicated by him under code No.2 or as contended 

by the respondents that it was for the reason under code 

No. 3 of the letter dated 14.8.2002. In any. case, the 

reapondenta ouht to have gven a detail.T"repy to the - - 

applicant, indicating the reasons,{cjuest for 

transfer to Kanp4ç4..J: or near by PlaceJ) which apparentlr 
not' 

they haveLdone. It is also relevant to note that as stateà 

the applicant, he has-completed three years tenure 

ransfer'at (okraJhar and he is retiring on super-

h)uaU.on from secvice w.e.f. 31.5.2004. 
'-- 	•i - 	-j i 

In the above facts and circuuistances of the case, 

Vf

nsider it appropriate to dispose of the O.A. with 

ollowing directions 

The respondents ell pass a reasoned and s;aking 

order on the foresaid representation given by the applicant 

dated 00.2003, taking into account also the grounds taken 

by the applicant in the O.A. They 9iall pass a reasoned and 

speaking oruer in accordance with law, relevant &les and 

n8tructions within two weeks from the date of receipt 

of a copy of this order, with intimation to the applicant. 

-5- - - ____ 
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KY Kokraj1r ed a case de OA 

	

O; 170/2003 iii the 	
transfer to his home town •  Kanpur t 

e ar Ky at 
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41  

t - 	 I 	
•. Whereas the 	

heard the, case on 21.11.2003 and passed the followuig dtrecjp b.. 1 J 

  w tL 	
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 • The respondents,s 	PS a :LlSOfled an4 spakLng order on the aforesaid • 
, represenj0 given, Ythe1appljcap dated .8.7.2003 .faking into account also 

th the OA TheyA shal' pa a reasoned and • . . speaking order in accor(Jaz1cewjth law,relevt ' - rules and instructions within twoI .  Weeks from the date of receipt Of a 	ft1us 	inthnatjon to the  app cant 
 

Whereas shti. Rw 
raised the following Issues

ivedi,
cWETsubmjed the applicafion dated 8.7.2003 and 

	

' 	

•: that he 
had applied for request transfej on. s4perannujo for th e  •y 2003- 04, for final settlement of self and his fanily. 

that though the transfer policy was extended to consider the cases for transfer - 	
who has less then three year to retire, his name was not inèluded 

fOr,  transfei; when he had only ten months to retire, 
. ihat he is facing :acute health problem, as he is suffering from Iumher spondelysis due to which he is unable to work smoothly. 
that he has to arrange marriages of his three grown up 

dauhter,s and CoflstrtktiQn of dwelling place which he didn't possessed so far. 

• His 
rcpreentations datd 8.7.2003 has been considered carefully by the competent authority and the f0l1oing observations have been made:- 

	

:' 	•'•1• • 	_.. 	•. 	••: 	• 	. , • 

	

1. that as per the 	 , 
amended projon of Clause 11 of

, 
 KVS transfer guidelincs the transfers sought on 'account of death of spouse witlth 	period of 2 years, f 

death, medical groun as per Para 9 and.emplqyees who have less than 3 year to 
retire will bc placed on bloc higher in the abov sequence that the others listed in 
para 8 of thc guidelines, However, the said benefit LTR (Less than three years 
to' retire) will he granted to all their choice stations, except the st.flion frm whei 
they have been displaced during the last one year (i.e. 1.4.2002), stbjeet to want of clear vacancy as well as availability of e1idibC person for displaceiteit 

.i terms of Pam 10(1) of the KVS transfer guidelines, 

2. that all the requests of annual transfer under LTR categóiy were considered by 
the respondent organization in terms of prevailing facts and circu.mstaflcca of the 
case as well as the KVS transfer guidelines in force 1  The dominant cousidera lion 

• - - in effecting transfers will be administrtjve exgencies/grow and organizational 
rcaons inehding the need to maintajn continuity uninterrupted academic, 
schedule and quality, of teaching and to that extent no individual interest/request 
shall be subservient. Transfers cannot be claimed as matter of right by those 
makiig requ a nor do these transfer guidelines inten d t confer any such zight. 

CcrtT 1 tribe 
ti 	 • • 	•• 	Con1d.:pi'2 

AdY 

• 	• 	••'9 , t• ' 	• • •,• 	• 	. •"•.,•.• 	•• 
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mat in tile instant case of applicant being due to retire on 31.5.2004, lie subIniitd 
Ins appli cation for transfer under LIR category with choice station Katipur.  ,ôuly 

which was also considered alongwith all  other applicants but his request c:oilçl not 
he matc'iialized for want of clear vacancy of WET as well as due lonon 
availability of eligible person for displacement in tetnis of Para 10(1) of the KVS 

liansici' g1fidviines,at the time of considering request transfer under LTR calepiy. 
Moreover, he wá transferred from Kanpur to Kokrajhar in OFt.2000 on 
administrative ground as such he was not eligible to be transfelTed on reqtitt to 
Kanpur as per KVS transfer guidelines.- 

.4 j 1 	a:; p .  Art:le 51(k) of t! ic thn ccIe, whieb is a documental)' text, for 
governance of Kcndiiya Vidyalaya, the services of KVS ctnployces arc. liable to 
be translrred to any Kendriya Vidyalaya of the Sangathan at any lime on short 
notice on organizational reasons, administrative exigencies. Also as held by .'pcx 
court hat' the individuaPs personal inconveniences have got little importance over 

admuustratiVe exigencies and public interest particularly in the mailer of 
transfr/posting. The personal problems expressed by the applicant)hOUld not 
conicin the wy, of service conditions and public interest, / 

Haing consideied all the facts and circumstances of th case sympatheticallY 4i 
carcfu1iy the undersigned rejects the request of the applicant to consider his transfer at his 
home town. •Fhus the representation-dated 8.7.2003 is disposed of in compliance of ihc 

Ilon'ble CAT, Guwalati directions dated 21.11.2003 given in OA No.170.2003. 

C 

(iI.M.CAI.L.AE) . 
COMMISSIONLR. 

Sii RR DiV4U 	 I  
., 

KV 1.Lu1rajliai  

Copy to:  

1. The AC, ,KVS(RO)GuWaht1 with a r4iiest to apprise the Hon'ble CAT 

	

accirdingly. 
.,• 	: 	

J. 
 

3. Thc Principal, 4Kqkraihar. 
3.- Gufrd file. 
	 I 	 . 

* 	 (P.DEVAS1NA) 
EDUCATION OFFICER 
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IN THE CTRAL AflMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 	- 	4 

GUWAHATI BCH : GUWAHATI 

O.A. No 2412004: 

Sri R,R. Drivedi 

•, . Applicaflt. 

- Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 

,•'•• Respøndents . 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

Written Statement filed by the 

Respondents 11 

-AND- 

IN THE NATTEROF 

The Assistant Commissioner, 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

Guwahati Region, Maligaon, 

Guwahati - 781012, 

.... Deponent . 

The hunible written statement on behalf of the 

Respondents No. I to 3 is as follows :- 

1) 	That, I Sri S.S.. Sehrawat, the Assistant 

Commissioner of Guwahati Region being served with 

the copy of the Original Application. I have 

gone through the contents thereof. I am 

contd.... p/20 
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competent to submit this Written Statement on 

being splied with parawise comment from the 

Head Quarters, on behalf of the Respondents, 

they being official Respondents .' I am fully 

acquainted with facts and circumstances of the 

case . 

That the deponent states 	the 

allegations/aver'ments which is not borne b out 

by records are denied and not admitted *i Any 

averrnents/allegation which is not specifically 

admitted hereinafter is deemed to be denied.l 

That the deponent states that before 

potroyerting the contents of the paras made in 

the Original Application it is pertinent to 

apprise that K.V.S.. is a registered society 

aider the Societies Registration Act )O of 

1860 and fully financed by the Govt.4  of India 

with the objective of (i) to meet the educational 

need of children of transferable Central Govt 

employees including defence personnel by providing 

a common programme of education (ii) to develop 

Vidyalaya as a model school in the context of 

National goal of Indian EIuc ation, (iii) to 

initiate/promote experimentation in the field 

contd •1•.• p13 
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of education in collaboration with other bodies 

'ii1c CBSq jj k NCERT etc. and (iv) to promote national 

integration 

Further brief facts of the case may be 

nax'rated as be].oe :- 

3-A) 	Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan invites 

request transfer applicationS from the candidates 

every year In response to that every eligible 

candidates may apply in the prescribed proforma 

through the Principal and Regional Officer*i All 

these applications are processed and prioritized 

as, per the entitlements points through computer. 

The priority position so prepared is displayed 

in the web-site to make the transfer system 

• ,transparent'. The transfers are effected based 

• on the priority, position and vacancies available 

at the time of effecting transfer as peri KVS 

transfer guidelines in force 

B) 	As per Para 5(I) of, KVS transfer guide- 

lines a teacher is liable to be transferred on 

administrative ground/exigency on the recommenda-

tiC)t'l of the Principal and Chairman of the Vidyalaya 

Management Committee of the Vidyalaya and teacher 

transferred so will not be considered for transfer 

without completing Live years stay at the station 

contd . p /4.; 
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to which he/she was so postedol Noreso, they 

cannot seek transfer to the same station from 

where he wa:S transferred on administrative ground 

as per amended clause 18(d)(ii) of KVS transfer 

guidelines. 

In the instant case Shri R.R. Drivedi, 

WST was transferred on administrative grounds/ 

exigency in public interest from KV Kanpur to 

dW Kokrajhar in Oct.1/2 000 on the recommendation 

of his controlling authorities at Vidyalayà and 

Regional Office, level who are authorised to 

supervise his day to day work. As such be will' 

only be eligible for transfer to his choice place 

other than that from where he was transferred on 

administrative ground/exigency after completing 

five years of stay at the present station. 

.3.uiD) 	As per the amended provision of Clause-  

7of KVS transfer guidelines the transfers sought 

on account of death of spouse within a period of 

2 years of death, medical grounds as per Para 9 

and employees who have less 3 years to retire 

will be placed on bloc higher in the above 

sequence that the others listed in para 8 of 

these guidelines.. 4  However, the said benefit 

contd..4 , p1501 
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LTR (Less than three years to retire) will be 

granted to all their choice stations, except 

the station from where they been displaced during 

the last one year. t= (i.e .. 1,40`2002).-i Other 

I 	
conditions as applicable for preferring request 

transfers shall remain inchanged i.e. the appli-

.cations in respect of the following categories 

are not to be. forwarded for seeking benefit 

.i.nder this amendment. 

a), Staff transferred on adninistrative groids/ 

exigency before completing 05 years of stay 

at the transferred station, 

b.) Direct recruits and promotees before completing 

stay of 03 years for males and 01 year for 

females, respectively at the place of posting. 

Aggrieved by such action the Applicant 

• 	•Shrt P. Dwivedi, WET, KV Kokhrajhar has filed 

P.A. No.1  /200 in,  CAT Guwahati for his transfer 

itO; Kanpur station only on LTR grotid. 

. -.E) 	The Hon' b].e Tribtuial while disposing 

te sid p,.A, directed the Respondent to pass 

reasoned order on the. representation and the 

Authority accordingly passed order scrutinising 

contd.... p/6.1 
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the grounds of claim on 5.1 .040 

• However the Applicant is found to be 

not satisfied with the order and filed the present 

O.A. 

• The answering deponent submits that the 

applicant have reiterated the same facts and 

grounds in the present 0 .A. as it was in 0.A. 

No.. 170/2003: In this regard the deponent craves 

leave of this. Tribunal to rely on the reply ftled 

in VA O.A. No. 170/03 and reiterate the same1 

It is Zuzther stated that while disposing 

, the representation the authority took a fresh 

reealuation. end from record it appeared that 

the transfer sought was on administrative ground/ 

exigency and the 3ek request of the Applicant 

was considered along, with other, LTR application . 

As such there is no scope left for any reconderation' 1  

4) 	That with regard to the grounds set 

forth in support of the reason of aggrievness 

and cause of illegality of the applicant and by 

the respondent respectively are not good grounds 

in the facts and circumstances stated above while 

controverting the averments and allegations by 

the deponent.l 

Further, the deponent submits that in 

contd.L. p/7j1 
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so far the relief sought are not base4 on any 

prodent caused and as such this Hon'ble Tribunal 

may be pleased to discuss the applicàtion 

In any view of the matter it appears 

that there is no merit which require any further 

Judtcial review and the application is liable 

t' to be dismissed.with cos 

• 	 .•• 

• 	 . 

• 	 . 	 . 	 • 
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VERIFICATION 

• I, Sunder Singh Sebraw,. S/c Shri Harish Chcnder, Age 

about 53 years, presently working as the Assiant Commissioner, 

Kendi iya Vidyalaya stingathan, Ouwahati Region, Maligaon 

• 	
Chariali, Ouwahati-12 do hereby verifr that the atatement made in 

paragraphs 	are tne to my knowledge and 

those mg& in paragraphs 	 are based on records. 

I ,  

I E. 

I 	And I sign this verification on this the ?it.1ay  of 200jat 

Ouwahati 

DEPONENT 


